Name in full..._ & ﬁ’
Address i = wtel

o . Height
ingle ;
Color %AA_ Hair...

Other dlstmgmshmg marks

Nearest relative % J <

Address...

" Dependents .

Occupation.

Previous SEIVICe oooorriooiceeen

Decorations

‘General Remarks._._.

* Date of Enlistment. .
&

do smcerely pro-
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o

T

e

. Chest measurement {

Name___Joseph Dawe : .- s

ﬂppatént age 20 years : __months. Height . foot___ b §
Girth when fully expandedt—;_heh% - s |
Range of expansion ' inches. ‘

Dist:.ixictive mrkn_mnont_Eain,_Haim_Ligthmnm_EmaLﬂma o

; INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin_ George Dawe, Port de Grave, Newfoundland

| Relationship__Uncle e |
Particulars as to Marriage.
(a) Ohrisiian and Burname of Womsn to whom married. and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
(@) ) : (€] (@)
. Particulars as to Children.
Christian Names | Date and Place of Birth
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
: Bervice not al- | Bervice :ﬂ Ke-
2 Frabih llowed to reckonjservenotallow Signature of Offi

Corpsin (Regt.or Promotions, Reduotions, Army Dates for fixing the | %o reckon to- B Lere
which gerved| Depot Casualties, &o. Rank i rate of pension [wards G, O. Pay “'m’,i’f’ﬁ,,",;-’;:"‘”“”

years | days | years | days

Bervics towards limited engagement reckons ironJM4—

Joinedat. Ste.John's on_5th September '14

\ =




a

B . RRBE

* Apparent age 20 years months. - Height
: Girth when fully expanded,ﬂ.v_______-_inches.

Chest measurement { : $ L S
! Range of expansion inches,

Distinetive marks golor: Fair, Hair: Light Brown, Eyes: Blue.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT. . : : 4
Name and Address of next of kin_George Dawe, Port de Grave, Newfoundland

| Relationship Uncle.

Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Ohristian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
(¢) Present address. (d) blgnuf.ure of Officer verifying entry from eerfnﬂcate.

o e 0 Verited fromcortifinis,
Particulars as to Children. j
Christian Names ; l Date and Place of Birth [ @)
. w ' Verified from certificate
i
i
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES. 9
I{ : | ] lSerev(;ce not l:l Service ixlxI l'a'.e-ed 3 ‘,
Corps i R P ions, Reductions, i | oW fnrec on fserve not allow: Sig!mt'ure of Omgqm ﬂ
e e | Eal i Dates | fordzingthe | toreckonto | ocarkifying corrsoinies :
E yoars | days | years | dags | .
Serv%ee towards limited eng ) from 5/ 9/ 14
: Ste John's 5th September '14
Joined at. on " QUUG —
s ~2
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| hereby enlist for service at home or abroad in the King's

Forces under the following conditions :

A

For the duration of the present war, or until my

discharge.

Subject to the Army Act, the King's Regulations,
and to such ordinances as may apply or may

be made to apply to the British Regular Army.

Subject to the Newfoundland Volunteer Act,
5 George V., Chapter IV.

Signed/j/v,% ' N

Witness * 3




Army Form B. 178

To be used for recruits enlistlng diroct into the Regulal- Army only.
‘Army Form B. 178" to be md for Special Reserve recruits
and Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular- Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY of

)
Surnqmp l@ g

Christian Name. //,[m,;.ﬁj

TABLE L—GENERAL TABLE.

Birthplace ... Parish County
on day of 191 .
Examined ...

; at
Declared Age : sl years days.

Trade or Occupation ... // alov
Helght » co.i i i feet, inches.
Weight' ... % . lbs.

Che-st = Girﬂ;ﬂ whe‘n‘ful]y inches.
Measurement s li'nnhes,
Physical Development ...

s e Right Loft
Vaccination Marks{
Number
When Vaccinated il . Y
o RE V- . COPIES SENT |
Vision {L.E.——V= Tats [ | DATE | e
{(l) S M. oF M. 2 2 M [ /1T g A :"f_?
(a) Marks indicating con- hoh : 4 /
genital peculiarities or . -

previous disease i i E

\ i ] 1
®) e

(b) Slight defects but not
sufficient to cause re-
jection ..

Approved by (Signature)
(Rank)

Enlisted ... {

Medieal Officer.

at ﬁ%ﬂﬂwﬂ{

on__ day of 191
Corps. Regtl. No.
Joined on Enlistment ...
r d/( Cvud 3 a? e
e .’,V. SLEETES st R GO s oS e SR — b i s
Tra.nsferred o e g
Became non-effective by
: on day of. 191
(Stgnature)
: (Rank)
The Morgan Reeve Co. m%mme«uﬁnm Kingsway, W.0. 1 Forms : S
iz 29716 2 i B.17. P.T.O.V A

(25506) Wt W2869/1662. 200m. 5/15

il



Table I1.—Only for Admissions to Hospital or to the Sick L Officer tmt.d in qun-teu.

" : Admitod to Hospital| Discharged from |- - i Number Remarks beating on the cause nature,ox mmumm«u.nh}uwuommmufmm
| Mmoo Hospital Diseaze - T bsaquant progres; mhzmum‘ﬁmmomofhuﬂm Srsors e will bo | Signature of Medical Offcer
F‘ Day (Month| Year | Day [Month| Year 1 Hospital sivanlnths.p-dal.nhm.m,i
e )| X -7 pevers 3 : =
',}.‘Mh.ynw.,,y Nl e | gy g |16 wd Rf Rllotp | Lo ,M’«y WM wolis v H R R W 5
-ur.tq,@;(w 7,4,.,,45-‘,,‘,,;; irocr of FR.u ks sudin piote ,DIMM.WM, //%@a od
. L,&, Hs /16 wmend «&AA‘? g
el il ‘M = ¥ //7#(/ y
| Wondsor L - low | ip|2 (18 j’/u ,;{74/,4,)'5,.7,..44 be Md.m%\a«a, L9fupry 2F  povndiat oves Aotdom oot e EAY . @M,&y
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. 1 3
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_ Table I1.—Only for Admissions to Hospital or to the Sick List m; 4

eated in quarters.

Admitted to Hospital| Discherged from ;ir“é'f;: Remarks beating on the cause, nature, or treatmentof th cus, "*"ﬁ;h Do o nteest o of utare
s PR LR — . Hosptal | gmmﬁﬁ‘.m”@“““m‘”’“mﬁmwmg o
917 11X -1 pewert : : = ;
%Imywwywl-/ s | ds| Y |0 pdﬁfw 20 X@«y WM,,%” w HQ. R Atk a : o
" Wl lloy Lo f),wdi/-w Tirdir of FR.u ks oudin acole of s toSantaccts ///ﬂ.edxo,: oo
/ud/ 9‘(/16 wroread -llaﬁa? ? i
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2 { 1 |
] c
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Table IV.—Service Table.

Station or Troopshij A]r)ri.:lui a"'r'&,i‘ Stati Troopshi; agi":lof dup’i‘r:u:f
. m or 8 or o or. ion or ival or or
® embarkation mgmhﬁon ? embarkation | disembarkation *
¢
v
¢

A




9th June 1916 g
SW i

. TerepHONE'N®
“GERRARD" 2509.
*CaraL £10,000.000.
FuLLy Paio.

Paymaster & Officer 1/c Recorde
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Viotoria Street,

8.W.
Dear 8ir, : ' i
We are in receipt of your Memorandum of the 8th inst
enalog:l.ug’aheque for £ 4.=.-. and in accordance with your
inetructions we are sending to 0.C. 1/1 Newfoundland Regiment
B.E.F. France, fot account of No 328. Private JoBeph Dawe,
-l-!;{uvu‘b
ite equivale hv:l.z. Fre 110.-.
: Yours faithfully
s! " r -
- -~ Maéagor.
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On t'







- From

RO Clk7s

4(“
<( 5, 5. VICTORIA ST. \\‘)\

/[ LONDON, S:W. ) ) August 8th 1916
\ * =

. To "Miss Edith F. Busaell,

21 Green St, Newton—on..Ayr.

Herewith enclosed Postal Money
Order £2, 0. O remitted at the request of No. 328,

Pte. Joseph Dawe, Kindly sign and return receipt

fom.
LU L onggy.
Paymastere& 0 1/c Records
D th i g N
F.W.H

W.RIF,




VT a‘sm‘_@%@?ﬂ s
\

/
/ L W
3217/1
¢ August 8th 8 |
l - . ]
Miss mut.h F. Bussell, | s
! 21 Greﬁn 8t, Newton-on.Ayr.
i
[ !
- 14 { ‘
r/ *aretith enclosed Postal lloney

Ordér 82. 0. 0 renitte# at the request of No. se8, |
Pto. Joseph Dawe, Ki:fidly sign and return receipt
/ ; ! ;

ff’.m;

olpt.
Paymastercd Q 1/c x_eoordi




\

329, Pte. J. Dawe, 1st. Newfoundland|Regt.
Military Hospital, Whalley.

: Your letter of the\ 5th inst. has
been received and Money Order for &2. 0.\ 0 sent to
Miss E. F. Bussell, Newton=on=Ayr. The yuount has

'bq'_a_n charged to your ascount,

Paymaster & p 1A

FeWoM, N
W.R.F / \




Hospital France, ‘
129/8/17.

Dear Mother,
Just a line to letiyou know that I am still alive
and kicking ,but I have been wounded sgain in the leg left
I was wounded on the 24th Aug. but its slight $Idont think
they are going to send me to England,. Well Mother this is
third time wounded & I tell you I am just about sick of it
but I expect I have to spend another Winter out here it is
quite awhile since I had & letter from you & I have not got
any parcels yet, '
I dont think there is much good in giving you
my address where I am now for I expect by the time you get
this I will be out again, give my best regards to all the
friends & Mrs.Snow $&&family so I think this is all for
this time ,s0 good bye with love father and yourself,I
am youf soldier lad.

-

N

Joe:w,




S i

’

Dear Mother, i ’
Just & few lines to let you kbow how I am getting along
well I am sailing fine I am out of hospital and I will soon be fixed

up egain . . L T S
- -It is quite awhile since I heard from you but I hope you

are all well &:in the best of health I have been wounded again as
I told before this is my third time & I tell you I am sick of it
but I beleive will have to spend anothef winter out here I was in
hope of been home for this Xmas but there is no hope I dont think,
But mother do you think ybu could do anything about getting me: aa 1
leave home if so I would be only to pleased .

I expect by the time you get this I will be with the
resimént again thats if I get betterbut I am feeling fine now I
dont think there is much more I have to say this time ifyou are

sending me a parcel you can send me a pair of mitts for the winter
give my best respects to father & all the friends around & especialy
Mrs.Snow & family so this is all for this time hoping to hear from
soon ,80 _goodbye for this time .

Your soi#dier lad,

Joeew,




| QWWMM 0/ %&fm

T fotirs's, Neufoundloond,

b e e

October 16th, ey
:
From: Minister of Militia
To: Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.
Sir:- *
I have the gonour to forward you two letters Te-
ceived from i#328, Ptes. Joseph Dawe, which have been
forwarded to this Department by Magistrate Scott of 1
Twillingate. I would be glad to know this man's
present cond.iﬁon with a view to ascertaining whether
it 15 11kely that he may be sent home on a furlough.
v R e by
£ ! e /c/
L‘ A fﬁkhaieqe honour to be / 2

1" W’ e PEF

:anmaater & 0. 1/0 Records, : . /ii ?O/ 23

i r_._,......,...w;m--——’—-.—m--v ki
5 el R i3 1
3 i

“Minister of Militie

58 Victoria Street




MEMORANDUM.

CR.

Reference Nos

AAAAA LRy

) No. 12190/125
rom | To The Hon. the Minister of .
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, ¥ilitia,
: St. John'a,
58, VICTORIA STREET, b :
Newfoundlard .
LONDON, S.W.
e 14th November,  1e1 7. i
— . - : —
SUBJECT:  LEAVE or FURLOUGH: REPLY -
828, PTE. J. DAWE. Dated December 11, 191 7ﬁ

Pleaso return QRIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

With reference to your letter
16/10/17 (6766): according to
latest information received ﬁt
this office the above named ébldiar
rejoined his Unit in the Field on
12/10/17, so that he will not now
‘be sent home on the grounds of
sickness.

‘As will be obgserved from
copy of this office No. 11463/194
exchanged with the 0.C. lst Bn.,
sent you under cover of No.
12068/113, 11/11/17, the quedtion
of furlough for men who first went
out with the Regiment is at present
under eonaidefation by the Army

Author:l. ies. ¢

/./\//&za/ < uajor,

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

Your observations are noted
and information has been sent to
the relatives of this soldier to
the effect that leave cannot now
be obtained.

It 13 presumed that you will
immediataly notify this depart-
ment if there is any result from

the request which was to have been

made by Sir Walter Davidson for
furlough for the original first

|
4
s
|
3
|
|




_14'(’.?! ﬂbv’gp;rg 2 ‘l'. —

LUAVE or FURLOUGH?
828, PTE. J. DAWE.

¥ith referéncs to your letter
18/10 /17 (a768)s acoording to

1stest infor=ation received at -

thie office the above named soldier

rejoinsd his Unit in the Field on
12/10/17, o 'tm.t.’he will not now
_be sant home on the grounds of
eic)moaa.

‘ As will he obﬁaorvod from
‘eopy of this office Nos 11465!194
exchangad wlth ‘the 9.C. let Bn.,
sent yw"xinder"doﬁr' oF W, "
mona/us, 11/11/17. the queauon

iof rurlough for mm ﬁ:o nr-t Iam

,"out. with tha w!.mm: is at Pronnt.

. under msmauim by ttn my

: &0 Aﬁthorltic;n.“' :

‘this soldier to the of ¥

xorfotmdhn!.
December 11th 1917.

Iour obsemtiona are notod
and ebumt&em ‘Anformation
has been sent to relatives of:
t that
1ea.vre oazmqt now be. obtained.

It is praaumed that. you yi
immediately notify this depart’
ment if there is any resuly from
the request, which was to have.
been made by Sit Walter Davi

‘for the original first Bat'ball

(sd) W. F. Bendell, Major,CSOs|
for Minister of H‘.ll:ltia.. ;

Ref. No. 188
. 4/1/18

Regd.




Ho. s 5 N.F.P./45,
A NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Toy Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
" Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Strest,
London, S.W. (1).

y a Aol
7 Please remit to
Lo U—— T

E f 5/ the sum of __Z . _pounds —— —  shillings, on
E L AL '.'..( L ¥ <
j / /[’ | account of any balance that may bs due to me.

Regtl No. 3 :2 Q Rank l&

5 », Name (7;\-171, ‘ OO&M
j Approved @ ﬁ’iﬁ ?:k.;\.

T Offigéri/c.,
&WJ Hospital.




Only for use with Men rstwmed from an .Enymdzimmuy Force or _rram ,. Army Form W ‘301()
Gumsom Abroad. .+ (In Boks of 200) .

M M-'...lqﬁmw Mu,q_

(1) To the Officer i/e Record 58 ‘\/\(IQM m

(2) The Officer Commanding,.........

a

(3) The Paymaster, 58 Y acbone 2 > a ~
: N (sm%mﬁ §
TN 2
et No 328 TSR
. Rank and Name. FA’, QM § R S5 8 ,§|
: el ' | b TS
" Regiment or Corps !fﬂ R/"W/ : £ § i
; g e : £y e
- has been granted a furlough from)-q ........ 7 i | MJ’ o) R
Al e i Canis e
iy Lol e oSS Nackosa o 12X B
- on leave will be: ' /5 = §§
SE
b ISR
Iqoxf:‘::u}z:*hels j i Duty ; —L E E"g
: ;}B;d_rik'eonﬁtg?’cll Son ,5*'3 Fy
| which is inapplicable. 1 117 ;neg’,:ir RAMOT. owa

cer /in charge

8t'd Londar
W.d./‘v DS H diul H, 5 W, : (Station). .~
Four copies to be made, and. one. copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy filed the oﬂice

. Tn the case of men of the Royal Flymg Corps; Royal Engineers and Army Ordnance Corps two copies of
A.F.W. 3016 will be sent to the Officer in ¢l Records concerned and gme to the Paymasﬁer, mstglad (v

i S Hospital,

i A

one eopy tot lxe Oﬂieer ife Records the I’aymaster, and O.C. shown in the Schedule,

S




HEMPFOUNDLAND ‘CONTIKGETNWT

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

E

3 . Regimental No. and Rank 225, ,;Q{;im_p/;
: Name (in full) '

: e Date of Enlistment
- uait !
2. Wamel) of Depsndsnt(s) (in full) g
Helationshi_b
®

(If allowance is claimed for
children, name and address
of person with whom they

~ .. reside should be stated) ' % S =
‘ reside shou & sta , T %/dﬂ/]g

8. Ages of Children: e
- Girls under: 17 years

Boys " 15 A Sae y/// .
4. CHildren's Guardian _ 9,
Acidr‘ﬂss v [///_/ :
Particulars of Allotment & ; {& cents per day in favour |
Allottee | of ;%/-’.; : ;

~~  Address ) : 7Y //‘é.(:&” 0'/9,/

T

|  Address .. A {,‘3{% . .
Date effective from [ 13 /4e /05 4

1‘/6. Date of Marriage : é 9 -’-'?, 2/5

il

7. Have you made pre\‘?ious claim,
for Separation Allowance? If , {0
80, state particulars. v AL

SR A EA

. 8. Is Separation Allowance being =)
./ paid on your account to anyone| . //
; in Newfoundland or elsewhere? 6 Y, 4

- ; T




. Hame and aldr'r:.n of
'b.mpJ_oybr

your last

,,,T//r S
zﬁziﬁgng;4§;;, £a ;
P JO.AThe‘aAouvt of your salary or / : fs |
i wages immodiatsly prior to ?,//{ 72 pwten P
i Enlistment. S o
o LlgiiAre voure wégé or any Portlon P :
t being paid by your ﬂmvloyer )/” :
during your abssnce? ’ :

12, If paid, what is the amount ] |
psr month? 1

13. dams of Gorps prior to BEniist- : ) |
ment in ths Newfoundland . 7/ ,// : |
Contingent. 5 £ |

I CERTIKFY that ths above is a trus statement

Signature of Officer forwarding this Anplication.

: L Gl C/;Z LIEUT. GOLONEL,

el - _GOWMANDING 240 BN, ROYAL NEWFOUNDLALD TooT,

Date

H0R CUMPLETT O AT THE PAY & RECO:x) O0H IOF

Jate ma.rr-la:'e bertluca.te examined %}u;/,//’y/g

Date Birth be“tlflcatp (1n cass
of children) examihed

If Soldier is s80le support, does : ‘ :
btatutory Declaration ! : : . B §

accompany this Aprllcation? s




Gopy

- sEwrouwDnanp conri®Meewk |G
. AR
‘ ALLOTMENT
I, (No.) 526  (Rank)_pte (Name) Jos: g,

hereby agres, uhtil further notification by me, and in required form,

: io make an Allotment of — dollars and s .3, 4 cents

- : |
. per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the undermentioned 73
' Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity §
i
of the Person and/or Persons concerned, viz.: 4
[Whether Wife, = %iﬁﬁﬁﬁ“
Child, other . NAME : Each
Relative, or| ' (In full) : ADDRESS Person)
Friond.
Wifle, lirs. Joseph bawe; °| 41 Green Street,
: Ayr N. B. 80
Separatilon ‘Allowance paid to |21/ 11/18
Ref . Telegram 10115 23f 11/ 18
: ‘ - = 480
~ This Allotment to take effect from and including April 13tik. 1919

=

. NOTE:- This Form must be completed and signed by the Soldier, counter-
- pigned by the Officer Commanding his Company, and forwarded to the
Chief Paymaster in accordance with P.&.R.0. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

v .
.

. (sig.) W, L. Woods. Lieut
i Officer Commanding, :
b ) “ B " Company. ' :
Dated at . (sige)(sc.) Josepk Lewe
s : = . _Allottar. il
linckester Z il

ipril Tip, 191e ; . . B




BriTiISH RED CROSS SOCIETY.

COUNTY OF SURREY BRANCH. ¢ Presounr : THE HON. MRS. CUBITT.

uo*m SuRReY DI ; Counry av wr: MRS. Locke Kine,
| 7ELEPMONE NO. 523 WEYBRIDGE. e A From

BROOKLANDS MILITARY HOSPITAL,
WEYBRIDGE.







anDUM.

@.c. HH coY

Offchr Commanding,
2/Bn-R Nfld. Regt.
' Winchester .

. Fl/WF.

| B2 oy 1
, N~W OUNDLAND car\m
58X.<LHF \ZTREEL e
mLOPG::'(,oW1 :
ENCLAND

lu- uﬁu ROYAL Nzwsounnuun nm.

Pay. & Record Office,

21st, March 181

328, PTE.. JOSEPH DAVE.
X With reference to the
enclosed letter from the above
Soldier 8/3/18 (2377); See
N.F.p/22 No. 183, 18/3/18.

'Jﬁézzizfééé%ﬂézzﬁk

\

8 ‘

; MaJor
Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records

e/ T Jﬁu So'r53:

: éé/{,@jéﬂf 4#/646&4
o 1: M,/V% /zz///szt




- KEGISTER
a He . ‘ 0')0 7 et !
i R e NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Fdr

Pay & Record Off‘ice,
58, Victoria Street,

Y 7ﬁw Uendl ve. London, &.¥. 1,

3 e, D

; PR 2w 3
. \/ !

Herewith _ 227 G 2 A

r—r\/ I
/"Mj/
Please acknowledge receipt herson:

@ r 1o S §R
: y A . GRS R S
7 ,"’ G .+ 5 £ ol e e e <
-,

LgLF  Ohiof Paymaster & Officer i/c Redords. |




30;’%&:6‘0‘

105 ' Mws TR Bawe, . .
" ———_ 41 Grean. Streat,

! AYR

heference: Remittance. of £6.0.0. forwarded -

Herewith gt  request of Mihister of Militis

Please acknowledge receipt herson.®
(st )__BM K

£ (Date) Aéf/ i%akbvt AﬁfZZQKf Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

o
-
1

3
-
-
|

s " 2 T st S e D




Ng. 1 [
; “q

i To: Mrs, E. T. D:

41, Groen Street, | . o&th nnvgﬁ" 1918
. AL Ayr’ No Bo ; 3

5: Reference: Cable No. 10049,
i stal D .
: Newfoundland, forwarded at_request of Minister of Militis,

Plsasge acknowle

(sig.)

ec51nt rarecn '
A {{/{_//c. /%

- (Date) ¢, Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.
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20th, Decembér ..
Mrs. J.R. Da.we,

21252/1/Peh. “ &1, .Green Strebt,

SRR

FM/NM‘ Hewton=on-=-Ayr, Ayr. - N.BI.

328, PTE,J. DAWE, ROYAL NFLD. REGIMENT.

instructions frommthe Minister of Militia, St. John's,
st ,Na\:ggundla.nd, 23/11/18,(10,115):-
B "field allowarice substistence allowance separation
: "allowance to be discontimied fnom 21st inclusive. .
"gllotmént of pay continue."

S SRS

With reference to your letter received 18/12/18,
(11,020): .Separation .Allowance was discontinued from
21/11/18, in accordance with the following tedegraphic.

i SO T RS

8 Dawe gnanted conditional lcave from November zlstJfﬁ

, Ma jor, -
Ohief Paymaster & 0 i/c Recds, .
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70,= The Chief Farmaater,
Rowel Farfoundland ? aL:L-xen.,,
53 Victoria Streot,
London, 8,7,

Sir:-

Plaase charpa the rmounts ret oprosite Iy NAMG to my account end
nay it ts ths ¥,7,C,A, “Prisoners of Tar Fund’ in uuarterly instalments
for ths reriod of 3ne YeRY,

Correncing on the 1lst July 1218,

| e o e o L S et nh e b i e o e e
% Regtl,

i Na. Ranl Name

| SRS, £ SRS SRS e el S e L e e e

328 W .Bm.a»’

I havo the honour to be,Sir,

2
Tour ohedient servant,
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To Mpse+ E. T. Dawe,
41, Breen Street,
Ayry N. B.

LORL
<

aﬁ?ﬁi" x";ii““

328, Private J. Dawe,

A claim for Separation Allowance in
your favour has beem made by the above named
Soldier. I order to decide whether the
claim is admissable you are required to have
the enclesed Statutory Yeclaration (N.F.P.87a)
completsd before & Magistrate of your district.

Marriage and Character Certificates,
and permission of Officer Commanding have

been reseived, please.
zfggéigzz(gfz%;%zéiﬁ42542zﬁfﬁ7”

Ma jor, -
Chief Paymaster & 0.1/8 Records,

fu/s




. NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGERNRT

" SEPARATION ALIOWANCE

NOTICE |

THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be fidled in correctly in

every detail, and a complets reply must be given to each question.
Each? atatement is considered to be made on Oath.and the form

is to be signed before a Hagistrate of your District, and returned to

Chief Paymaster & Ufficer i/c Records, %
dewfoundland Contingent, |

58, Victoria Strest,
London, S.W. 1.

vw & =

A 1. wapin full of Soldier . Rank iment or b Regtl No.
& e

aniad Pocose Brerale|? 325 1

2. Age of Soldier: 2 3 Married or Single: g;m |

e in full of Dependent

"/f& /{f‘? cariif B Do i Relationship: “//:%,
4 Address ‘in full L/ ’gM.m OM‘ @”—A’l ‘

v 5. Date of Marriage 2/ ‘/&M /?/f‘
« 8. Place of Marriase - ﬂq,"__ L
ey 7. Did marriege take pla‘Séﬁ_—ﬂF ]
since Soldier's enlisgtment? 1
8. "as Commanding Officer's V4 |
- permission cbtained? 1L
¥ not, why?

P not marrisd, how long Nave you besn dependent 1
on the Soldier for your maintenance, and mmported |
regularly by him on a bona fide domestic basis?

10. Wers you 'living with your husband immediately -
prior to his enlistment? If not, how long hava : g
you been separated? ‘ o

e

11. 15 Separation a legal one? 5_[_ ]
12. If legal are you in receipt of ﬂ% 3 |

Alimony? If so, gtate amount.

13. If not legal, how long since
your husband contributsd %o - |

your support? Bxplain fully.

- i
i o 14. State amount 6f Allotment S » s . g 4
received by you from. Soldier. f o0 e, 2
18. From what date have you . eV
- received Allotment? B orore. /4-// i
16. Names of Children A%a last Names of Children Mg last {
(Male) Birthday (Female) Birthday
¢




17. Are you E.[rea.dy in receipt. of : 5 T
Separation Allowance from-any - .- .. . /7)‘ ST e e
source? If so, state amount. :

18, Are you in receipt Of payment ; EEE
from any Patriotic Fund? If : % Lo
80, how much?  * : i
19. Have you made a previous $
claim for Separation Allow- . i
ance? If not, why? Give M %m

particulars,

20 Was your husband at the time 3 G |
of his snT'"s'fﬁerYt"sn‘*emp-}eryoe«-—m_uV% e i
of the Newfoundland Government? (4 ISR e e |

21, In what capacity and in what z ;
priace: <P v _ﬁy" j -’/7 @/‘

22. Is he receipt ofi a salary T S RN T, IR
as such while servinﬁ in The 3 g i
Royal Newfoundland' Regiment? o
If so, ‘how much?

I herewith meke this solemn declaration conscientiously
believing the same to be true, and by virtus of the provisions of the

Acts 5 & 6, Will. IV., c. 82.

ey A T N

T NN WG i Bye

Declared and subscribed before me at /7,9 WW\

2 2
this A2 day of __/Z 191>
/
Signature of Q%
the Hagistrate f
Place or Co v
R for whioch he acts ﬂlM

This application must be signed by two responsible parties

one of whom must be a Clergyman, the other a representative of your

local Soldiers & Sailors families Association or other recognized

society, certifying that to the best of their knowledge, after careful

enéuiry, the above statements are correct. ; y
5 2 S }/m :
Signature of, Clergyman ! : Al 1 W
an 7 2
Signature of representative |
State ) i > 5 P
a / ) 1——-

name of
Soci etv

‘R B.- marriage Gertificate m#st a.ccompany t.hie a.nﬂlipa.t.ion and will be

retumed after peru al. ma.rriage is after enlietm it, Commandi
be f :

- Of




*« E« T« Dawe,
41, 8reen Street,
Ayr, N. B.

328, Private J. Dawe,. |

|

‘ f/A claim for Separation Allowance in
your flavour has been made by the above named
Soldisr. In order to decide whether the
claim/ 1s admissable you are required to have
the gnclosed Statutory Yeclaration (N.F.P.87a)
complleted before -a Magistrate of your district.

[ Marriage and Character Certiffcates,
and /{permi_saion of officer Commanding have

beerr received, please.

[ Ma jor,
/ Chief Paymaster & O.i/c Records,

/s




E
i

NEWFOUNDLARND CONTINGENT

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

To ‘be Used in the Case of Men Ee;quésting\ Permission to Marry

i

M/é

I have the honour to request permission to marry and your
recommendation for the issue of Separation Allowance to my intend |

wife:-

o

TIo the Officer Commanding

sir,

My intended wife's nams is /

Address- B :,(1/ fuca. SR
; : 74
Occupation \/ég@m«»
Name and address of parents or guardian L M&d

. s Googed S, a;,, Jeectlacel

I attach herewith certificate as to,my tended wife's
character and general worthiness from A "6,&“(.64/4—

I am not in receipt of a salary from the Newfoundlénd Govern— .
ment in addition to my Military Pay.

e I have the honour to be, Sir,
§ Your obaedient Servant,

; 'Gk . l/\u.ljug
Uregtl Wo.) F28 (Rank) f/li =

I.hereby approve of the marriage of the above named soldier,
and recommend that separation allowance be granted to his wife.

I have pergonally investigated the above application and am - ‘?
satigified as to the intended wife's good character and consider :
her worthy to roceive the benefits of separation allowancs. 9]

The soldier has assigned at least 50% of his pay in Pavour
of the above-mentioned lady. '\

X CERTIFIED COPY EXTRACT FROM PART I ORDERS No. 40 ¢Dated )3/ /8
: . The marginally named is granted. permissic: |

PERMISSION T0Q Yo 9
3¢ o {fz v to marry with effect A — 3 — 1914 £
Lo Mauth, ' ) 4

__The wri’t_tenxj'e'v‘i“dencqrqpo;’i“wlii:ch my décision ip based is
enclosed for you 8p "tOgather'Wg.th the marriage certificate

oyt

R T T T e ;
i ':C‘:\l“la. KEWED IVUL,‘.:.)REG]'A

121D 101 pmds

This document must bo signéd personally by the Officer

Commanding the Unit. : :
APPLICATION FORM MUST ACCOMP

i

ANY THE ABOVE. e
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_QONTINGENT

'GANQELLATIOH of ﬁLgOIMENT\

1, 0o)_gaf ) (2 temd oy

~

hersby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by ms on N.F.P/11

Ho.,_é%:é_dated 4 4L LG LS in favour of
= oo ———:ngégﬂ.", Y Ay

for S‘TZ_ cts _4£0 per diem.

Such cancellation to take effect on the Wday of
el 1018

01/
2. I agree to adZ;pt all risks and consequences of this applica-

ticn failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cancelling dats; and that in the
event of such non-delivery, and thereby the allotment continuing
to be pald to the Allottes, I also agree to such further stoppage
in the Pay Books as may be nccessary, ér othsrwise to refund such

overpaid amount or amounts,

Dated at

91/

Approved and Wi inesseéx

rq #oh . Ny
e

v

To be made oyt in TRIPLICATE and deliversd at the Pay & Record
Office not later than date of cancellation, in accordance wit
P.& R,0. C.L./10, 9/12/16..







i e St i i [ ST T - T e

N : : swn.ed Gondit.ioml I.eave 21/11,/13 QP v
: ‘J = N.F.P./04. 94.

) LAST PAZ'CEBTIFICATE
'ne rendered for all ranks on d.lscha.rge, transter to other Uxu.te, o1 On return-to New“mnldlandfin,accoz'damce

EL . fith ¢.L./19, 26/5/17.
E tl Noggg  FANKgoppopel — NoTC pewe, g, o | Unik..ummm_n.gg__ RO W3S gemy .
!“rmmd:mﬂ o8y ,; {B Authority : ~ . Cause Ba‘ua Puttes Inm ;
S : - STATEME_)NT OF ACCOUNT CR
: v TARTTOULERS FZlE 5 mﬁm IFTE & ¢
: N Balancs Dr. from dealem 3] Balance OF - TroN,8oy.25/10/18 7 #B 2
¥ Allotmenteg  deys 880 boab la s & Paypg days 6 #1.10 b8 60 :
: Cash Payments:' ; S ; Field Allcegg days @ #,10 2 80 :
N ; 51 20 ||l6 B8 |2
2l ’ -
S Other Allces days @ &
. =} = 3 B .
N :

< « o i -

A & | Otner Debits > Other Credits: o
ﬁ : . d 3 é / £ 1
§ Overcredited Ration Allovln‘. 2 |6 : et ; |

q N : ; 4 . - |

‘ £ : A

; %gﬁp ';‘ota.l Debits L : ] o * Total Credits : ekl |
16 JAN 19]% Balance dus by Paymster ; ; ' Balance due to Paymaster : :
ey : st - : . : - ~ : 4 r F 4 |

I }'zave carefully oxamined this Statement Of Account and find it to be a correct extract from the Pzy Book of

T

i i i 191 - o b
« $65 Up/ChS ECCOTOancE FOTTATIOY 754 H5Fh, T UTTICH
’ ul is thsrafore ‘subject ter ameudment if and a.s may be found’ necessnry.

¥ & Bfgmi*% Vrfice, Lgxlxdon, f

U

o 0.0,

TSRS T N e

:‘c‘h'!;e!‘ Paymaster & 0.1 /c Records.



NEWFOUNDLAND

ALLOTMENT

I, (No.) 72 (Rank)( ﬁ’uﬁ (Name) @ 9@4 £ooe
; hereby egree, until further notification“by me, and in required form, )'
to make an allotment of dollars s;nd zg% éz cents u
per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the ndermentioned "

Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity

e s SR

of the Person and/or Persons concerned, viz.,

Whether Wife .‘(IMOD"NT

Child, other NAME ° Each

Relative, or (In Full.) ADDRESS Person)
Friend

;’ /y%g ém;%é&w& y—/% ]

sz
This Allotment to take effect from and including/W‘]zp 191)’/

NOTE:- This Form musb_b; completed and Signed by the Soldier, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding his Company, and forwarded to the
C/Paymaster in accordancs with P.&.R.0. C.L./104 9/12/16. - .

! (sig.) . : : 5
: 2 mmanding, s

; i " Compe.ny- 3
7_ . } , : o
4 Dated at ! » ! : e
: Sl g (sig.)_ () sy '

E g o - EoNom e

Cc.a.M s

‘ ”“»f)/%’f//f/ A Ow :



NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

! ALLOTMENT

I, (No.) F2f (Rank) @mm (Name) Lasve |

hereby agree, until further notificatioﬁ, y me, and in required form,

doliars and _cents

x to make an allotment of —
per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the undermentioned
- P;raon and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity

of the Person and/or Persons concernsd, VA 2oy

Whether Wife AMOTUNT

Child, other ' NAME (Bech

Relative, or- (In Full.) ADDRESS Person)
Friend g £

s, fhacsite Klawe 4‘/ "W
/75/ h Jé&”/ ~ |

1z

N Ty Y
i This Allotment to take effect from and including /%L{/ /Jﬁ 1917 |

NOTE:- This I“om must be completed and Signed by the Soldier, counter- “
. signed by the Officer Commanding his Gompa and forwarded to the
_C/Paymaster in accordance with P.&.R.0. C.L /XO, 9/12/16.

(Sig ) lwaa/ A]a,mf

Allottor. 4
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= 11th Avgust 19.
|
Mrs. Dawe,
58, Ceylon Strect, 2

:ll..otse‘:s /8/P&A

WE/FK. Dorchester, Mass, UsS.A.

=
ALLOTMENT AND SEPARATION ALLOWANCE.:

BB RECnE BBt LinD K6 merr, :

With reference to your letter received 28/7/19 (48

: Your husband was discharged in Newfoundland 15/2/19, end

- owing toniinformation not having been reccived in this offi
prior to 11/4/19, Allotment was overpaild for the period ;
16/2/19-11/4/19 - 56 days - £9:0:10: This amount has been

3 i recoversd from your VWar Service Gratuity as explained in &
b office memorandum 8516/1/P&A, 11/6/19. AL ]
] Further payments of War Service Gratuity will be
payable from St. John's, Newfoundland.

Major, :
For Chief staff Officer (London). . 3




1ke my money which is ov
An 'oquy reply will oblige.
(SW) Hrs. J. R, D_ﬁ'_'o

==

I
|
|

E
E

From Chief Staff Officer (Iondon)
Nfld. Contingent,
58 Victoria Street,
London.

To Mrs. “awe,
. 58. Ceylon Street, :
Dorchester, Mass, UsSsAs

11th August 1919. 4

lith reference to your letter Tocelved 28/7/19 (482)your
husband was discharged in Newfouniland 15/2/19 and owing to information
not having been recelved in this ofrice prior %o 11/4/19, Allotment i
hos overpald for the period 16/2/19-11/4/19-56 deys £930310: This amount
has been recovered fr m your VWar Service Gretulty as explained in this
off'ice memorandum 8516/1/P&A, 11/6/10, : :

Further payments of War Service Gratuity will be payable
from St. John's, Newfouundland,

(s!md HoAoTimewell Ma jor,
e S Officer (London).




emporary discharged in November I
December I onl ' received £415:17: -

From Chief Staff Officer (London)
Nfla. Gnntingent,
58 Victoria Street,
Landon-

To Mrs. Jaws,.
58 Ceylon Street, -
Dorchester, Mass, UsS.A.

11th August 1919.

With reference to your letter received 28/7/19 (482)your =
husband was discharged in Newfoundland 15/2/19 and owing to information
not having been received in this office prior to 11/4/19, Allotment oL
Was overpsid for the period 16/2/19-11/4/19-56 days.£9:0:10: This amoun
has been recovered fr m your War Service Gratuity as explained in this
office memorandum 8516/1/P&A, 11/6/19. : :

Further payments of War Service Gratuity will be payable
from St. John's, Newfouundiand. :

Sfgmed] H.A.Timewell. Major.
L lsta'rf' Officer (London).




e

From Ex.328 Corpl. Joseph Dawe,
B, Virginie Btreet, .
- Dorchester, Mass, UsS.Ae
To Officer £/o' Pay & Racords, <
Nfld. Contge
58 Victorle Street, S.W.

14th May 1919.

Dear Sir:- » 4
I would like to kmow why gy wife lMirs. Joseph Dawe, &

residing at 41, Green Street, Ayr, Scotland, has not received T

her part of my War Gratuity as there i1s three months pay due

to her the 1st May and up to the 20%h April she received nothing.

I received mine from the Militie, St. Jolm's, and she was to

be paid from your office in London. I am living in Boston at

present, and my wife is coming so she will need the money. Will

you please look 1% up and see that she gets it as quickly as possible,

I am, Yours faithfully,
(sigrqu) Ex 328 Corpl. Joseph Dawe.

From Chief Staff 0fficer (London).
Nfld. Contingent, .
58 Victoria Street,
London, SeWel.

To ' Mr. J. Dawe,
5, Virginia Street,
Dorchester Mess, UsS.A.
. 11th June 1919.

With reference to your letter(2865): The emount of 90,00 (three
months War Service Gratuity at £30.00) has already been pald to your wife, |
and the ‘amount of £9:9:0t remains to be paid to her. This emount is i
arrived as follows:- 2 f {l

Remaining 3 months @ £30.00 4
per month - period 1/6/19 to

31/8/19 £18: 9: 103 ;
Overpaid illotment 93 03 103 : : 1
£ 9: ¢1 0O:

\\-\

The balance of £9:9:0: wall be paid as follows:-

Period 1/7/19 = 31/7/19 £315:9: payable 1/7/19 .
" 1/8/19 - 31/8/10 £633:3: "  1/8/19.
Payment of the remaining three months Gratuity cannot commence before
1/7/19 owing to the recovery of the overpaid allotment.

v llajoro
Chief Staff Officer (London).

From Mrs. Dawe S Pl
58 Ceylon Street, :
Dorcheste_r, Maes, UsSeAs 3

To Chief Staff Officer (London)
N£1d.Ctge58 Victoria St, J

. London EeWe : : -
‘Dear Siri- - o s - N :
: - As my husband Ex 328 Corpl J.ReDewe received n_let:? U
h you paid to | . May 23

_Goncerning the War Gratuity i




_ CREDITS

Chegue ?-;g}l 5 A ; i-siov 6 monthé at
| Perioa 9 to- : n

1/5/ : 30,00 per h
31/5/19 i | #80.00 per mont

Overpeid Allotment

- $180.00




No_¥ife of Ex 32ank

! bompanyi‘ gtg.'»

Fro Prrucieded'ﬂte‘ ontreal by S.
= b T = =
- i

1/5/19| Cheque 3701 = .
Period 1/3/19 to
g 31/5/19

Creditor Balahot

18| 9 :,j
Overpaid Allotment| 9 | ol X

Debtor Balance’

b

W.5.G. 6 menths at

£30.00-per month
e :

~ Total £

36

19|




L

N.F.P.

WEWFOUNDLADND CONTINGENT.

: fuli-tens
TELEGRAL SE-r=t== from MINISTER OF MILITIA-Yo.1/a8/25/28

Datefos /2 Ao ( tf() ), Recéived 24/ 2 /19

Decoded by  N.M. Checked by  J.L.

Branch Records. _Acted upon (1lnitial)

Acknowledged per No. : drted [/ /

691. Following for- wife oR- 328- Dawe - 41_'Gree&, Street - Ayr—

begins=~ do not come-




/

3?02/1/0 7. VESth Febmary, . 9

Mrs. E.T.' Da.we,
41, Green Street,
Ayr, Scotland.

Madam: Overseas Transport.

7 . The following telegram has been recelved through the
'/ Minister of kilitia of Newfoundland.

"Do not come until I send leaving f‘or Boston early in
"March prospects good sending money.

I am, Madam,
Your obedient Servant;

for Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.







‘e el : N.F.P./88..

‘NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT .

| .
TELEGRAM ﬁ:ﬂ::kast/ext’ract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,
62/81 Dated 14/ 5 /19 ( 187 ), received 15/ 5 /13

Decoded by_JeS. Checked by ReA.P. :

£ Branch _ Pay Acted upon (Init.isl)

_ Acknowledged per No- il ' Dated /o

‘.Ref-erenca your telegram 13th May-32B=Dave~payments_due~wife~
.

30 Idollars-ménth..for six months=commenoing from the=-lst March=-

no payments-made here-fullstop=










. Pl coreclaze)
, whal qaopicti ha
,;/my,B%r/ﬂﬂdoﬁ'

, Hecec




N.F.P./8s.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT
I

TELEGRAM FFPFEBRt/extract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,
Ho. 62/61. Datedl4 /B /19 (187 )  roceived18 /8. A9

Decoded by JeS. Checked by ReA,P.
Branch__ T3Y Acted upon (Initial)
Acknowledged per No. Dated Ao,

Reference your telegram 13th May=-328-Dawe=-payments.due-wife-
30 dollars-Donth.for six months=commencing from the-1st March-

no payments=-made here=-fullsiop=




lo. 3133/2 NFMFOUNDLAND CONTILGEKT /- N.F.P/55.
Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria’ Strest,

To: Mrg. J. R. Dawe ; London, S.W.,
41 Gz";en Street B 8th._larceh 1919

Reference: __ Remittance from Headquarters.

Herewith . Postal Draft- value £4. 0. 0. sent at the request of the

Minfster of Militig 2 . M_

Please acknowledge rsceipt hsr-eoﬁ. ;
(sig.) A @W 7 7 = Bl
ILK‘ - L7r¢ : Chisf Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

(Date)







AND CONTINGENT

NEWFOUND

- APPLIGATION FOR OVERSEAS TRANSPORT

1. Name in full

B 2, Postal and Telegraphi
Addreas.

I3 3. Names and ages o
J travelling wi
excopt yours

a
s
D
2
=
[oh

3 g
ion or Dep'enderé/of'

k- Contingent state relation-;
ship, Regtl No., and Rank.

o
s

B o

O e

B

o

b

o

oy

)

=

o

=

=

<]

g

)

]

2

. Your Destination in
Newfoundland.

<

|
|

© 9. Can you leave for liewfound- : ' i)
1and on 24 hours notice byt VY&
Z)’% gt }

telegram? 5

—
cept rea'ponaibi‘}jréy for
s understood--Ahat the usual

'“ 10. No Government| or Depakti
A safety of passengers or b
ocean passengers' baggage’

Date @;ﬁl t2{[21ﬁ 'Sign%»t;&r ;

AT
THIS FORM TO BE GOMPLETED AND %@mhmn 10
Ly :

Chief Paymaster & of
\ Newfoundlazé Couiingent, :
58, Victoria Street, London, S.W.

P
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8030/1/0.T.

Superintendent,
Canadian Emigration,
11-14, Charing Cross, S.W. 1.

Sir: . Mra.b J. R. Dawe. ¥ \E/W

It would be greatly appreciated if you could release one |
3rd Class berth for your next sailing to Montreal or Halifax, -
as the above-named, who is the wife of a member of the
Newfoundland contingent. wishes to proceed to Montreal to
Join her husband.

: Yours faithfully,

Major,
Chief Staff Qrficer (London).






Hyoes o NI : N.F.P. 60.

S NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

© oTNOPTIGAL" LONBOM. PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
vm‘roni?m aa ) ; 68, Victoria Street, ]
Communications to be addressed to LONDON, S.W.1, i
CHIEF P:"Vdum JIHOF:::E:"L];:ECDND& 28 :
: 8030/1/0.T. : __ 28th May, 1919, :
i - Superintendent, ;

: 4 Canadian Emigration, =

| 11-14, Charing Cross, S.W. 1.
|

|

|

t ~ sir: Mrs. J. R. Dawe. W-&‘/M 3

It would be greatly appreciated if you could release one .
3rd Class berth for your next sailing to Montreal or Halifax,
as the above-named, who is the wife of a member of the
Newfoundland Contingent, wishes to proceed to Montreal to 3
join her husband. L

Yours falthfully,

Major,
lef St&ff Officer (London)

;4,5 0s /P







~a .

28th May, 9 |

: 8039/24/0.T. .

Canadian Pacific Ocean Services Ltd,
14, Cockspur Street, S.W. 1.

Sirs: Mrs. J.R. Dawe and Infant.

I enclomse letter from Commissioner of Emigration for Canad
releasing Berth "D", Room 505, Seotion "A", on S.S. MINNEDOSA,
: outward, 11lth pz'oximo, to. the above-named lady.

Y Please issue ocean passage ticket to Montreal and ohsrge
cost to this Office. . lirs Dawe will travel at :the expense of '
the Newfoundland Government..

Yours re.it.hfully, |

.

SHRR

3 '

: Major,
b N Chief Staff Officer (London) .

SR TR




P : : { ' gdvh
e x ot "'v/»'ﬂf\'_
ohid’ paymster & Officer 1/8 Records,
: l¢5§9ﬂggiﬁbirboé§i:5ip§.
: ¥ 58; victoris St.
Teondon, SeWe
CAMEDIAN PACIFIC OCEAN SERVICES LTD.

csisessssssscsnncnsnccce

DFy $0.ccanrannes s died

To éobt of passage in favour of Nre. J.R. Dawe
and infant.

&Ila,-xlb,,o./




XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXx Chief Staff Officer
. (London)
8112/4/0.%.

N
i e il S

29th May, 9

Mrs. J. R. Dawe,
41, Green Street,

Néwton-on-Ayr, '
Scotland.
Madam: ; Overseas Transport.

With reference to your letter of 23/5/19 (3933): your
passage to Quebec, Canada, has been arranged per S.S.
")Minnedosa" from Liverpool 11/8/19. You should report at
the Offices of the c@iﬁ' Pacific Ocean Services Ltd,
Royal Liver Bullding, Liverpool, on the morning of the date
of sailing, when you -1;};9 cureotzzggthg ship. %

Railway warrant to Live_rpool,.‘ together with railway |
ticket from Quebec to Montreal, is enclosed. |

Any alteration in date of sailing will be notlfie& to :
you if and when necessary. .

Passport is not requi;-ed.

I am, Madam,

-

Your obedient. Servant,

Major,
e Chief Staff Officer (London).




8228/5/0.T. ; 2nd June, 9

W. Halden Porter, Esq., .C.B.,
"Aliens' Department, :
Home Office, London.

sir: Mrs. J. R. Dawe.

The above-named, who is the wife of No. 328 Corpl. J. R.
Dawe, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, 1s embarking, with infant,
on S.S. "Minnedosa" from Liverpool for Quebec on 11/8/19
without passport, please.

L
\\ : I am, Sir,
\ Your obedient Servant,

> Major,
L Chief Staff Officer (London).

\

N
GB/JC




In At By. Army Form C 2128
CALL v. e (pads of 100).  *
v B;
fut ~ AL = Date Stamp,
PREAMBLE *
MM imnnw v
Offices
Origin
’ Words
PREFIX

10 MRS, DAVE .

41. GREEN STREET .

NEWTON&ON AYK

(Not Telegraphed)

FROM
& place
igingtor’s Number th T In reply to Numbe
b EY0) e
_ SAILING UINNEDOSA |POSTPONED |UNTIL
17th INST.
SYNOPTICAL *
. Py Hax
TiME OF ORIGIN (EE::-BS?;M] ::::1;;
Originator's Signsture =

(33629) Wt W8622/G1276 170,000 pads (38) 1/10 W B & L



|

8451/5/0.T. 10th June, 9
Mps. J. R. Dawe,
41, Green Street, i
Newton=-on~Ayr, Scotland.

ladams: Overseas Transport.

I confirm my telegram of to-day's date: :
"395- 10/6/19- Sailing- Minnedosn- postponed- until- . |
"17th- inst- Synoptical-"

1t is regretted that there is a delay in sailing ]
instructions contained in my letter of.29/5/19, (No. 8112/4-/0 T.)
for 11/3/19 will hold good for 12/8/19. 1

2 v I am, Madam,
- Your obedient Servant,
b 3
: i Major,
GB/IC . Chief staff officer (London).

i e



_MESSAGE FORM. Soriss Yo

n Reod. o
CALL yo it g:m By. %Ft?loo 7
i - At E}’ = Date Stamp.
PREAMBLE - Ger
MM %Deliver' v
Offices
Origrin
% Words
PREFIX '
|
MRS DAWE
41 GREEN - STREET &
NEWTON=-ON=-AYR (Scotland)
FROM I
& place! x5S
Originator's Number Day of Month In reply to Number
408 16/8/19 e
REGRET | QWING [ TO LABOUR
TROUBLE . LIVERPOOL SAILING MINNEDOSA
AGAIN POSTPONED FOR FEW
DAYS YOU WILL BE
ADVISED '
' SYNOPTICAL
S
TIME OF ORIGIN TIME OF HANDING IN
; (For Bignal use only),
on s Signat
(ﬁﬂ;etl:ﬂﬂnh ) i
(33028) We, We Pads (3) 10 W B & L e
& S ik




8873/6/0.T. 19th June, . ?

Mrs. J. R. Dawe,
41, Green Street,
Hewton-on-Ayr,
°  Scotland.
Uadam: Overseas_Transport.
I confirm my telegram No. 4035 of 18/6/19:
"Regret owing to labour trouble Liverpool sailing
"linnedosa again postponed for few days you will
"be advised.
The Shipping Company state that 1t is hoped the
"Minnedosa® will sall within a week.

gy You will be notified as soon as date has been fixed.

I am, Madam,

Your obedient Servant,

: N Major,
Chief Staff Officer (London).

GB/Jc

i
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instant raport Bringas
—Stage | Tiverpool by g one
Pl | 72 =MoRRavse
ST R, 5. ical s s e
¥ -




’Zf"“”: —

- /f/;/ o

‘Qg : ?’)_—v(t?\/{..v
f!/‘ * .,ﬂ"‘uﬁ’c "”/'*{(
h‘/ A ”Vrl a”f\}-f«a\.ﬂ—







MESSAG
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S AND SIGNALS.

¥

No. of Me

Woni--l Clurn.

Thi's mosange & o ol of t

(@ignature of # Fraoking Oese.)

B
Datyo. oo |

From casm s mme.

By..

Dawe

43
bl

—fGreem——

Y S
newtomn

ONAYT

Seader's Number.

E Day st Month.

Tn reply to Numbe

]

i

hrTeTged———

Ttverpool to Q
—Friday | 27th[ingtant——
> o a1 Pandfd
auv U&HBUZ}‘SII TR YU
Amonl ik
Royal —hiver—Building—
Friday morntng | amt-
__ogean— +iakkad -
b apply
-Qustoms—— —House—— | —uvon
Ht mbe‘o_‘* = ‘““foi‘-“—
—sent— by finnedosa




¢

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxﬂ}ﬁef Staff Officer

{London) 25th June, 9
9035/2/0.T.

Mrs. E.T. Daws,
41, Green Street,
Newton=on-Ayr, K.B.

Madam, Overseas Transport

With reference to your letter of 24/6/19(4427):
I beg to conflrm exchange of telezrams:

1. "Mrs,'Dawe, 41, Green St. Newton-on=-Ayr. 23/6/19 (410)
"Mimmedosa sailing tomorrow 24th instant report
"Princes Landing Stage Liverpool by one p.m.

" tomorrow. 5 Synoptical,”

2. "Synoptical, London; o
7Is Minnedosa sailing today 24th cannot get
"theré as just received wire 9.50 reply i
Dawe .

3. "Mras. Dawe, 41 Green St. Newton-on-Ayr,
"Hinnedosa salling 3 p.m. today 24th.
Synoptical."

4. "Urs. Dawe, 41 Gpeen St. Newton-on-Ayr. 28/8/19(418)
"Pagsage arrangsd per Metagama from Liverpool to
"Quebeo sailing ‘Friday 27th instant call at
"GCanadian Pacific Office Royal Tiver Bullding
"Liverpool Friday morning and axchange ocean ticket
"apply to Custom House fum¥=s upon arrival at Quets o

' "for luggage sent by Ninnedosa.
: Synoptical,”

¢ The time fixed for the sailing of S.S. "Minnedosa"
was only made known to this offive at 4.15 p.m. on 23/6/19,
and 1t 1s regretted that teleg am No, 1 which was handed
in at S.W.D. P.O. 4.30 p.m. 23/6/19 was not received by you
until 9.50 a.m. 24/6/19, Enquiry as to the cause of delay
is being made. :
I am informed by the Stilpping Company that upon arrival




at Quebec you 1 have no difficixlty in tracing your
luggage. ; ;

Yours faithfully,

B
Major,

Chief Staff Officer (mrxc}on) K

@B/NV : A L




7~

xxxxxxxxxxxxxi’:xxxfxxxxtmier Sgaff Officer
London) 25th June,

9033/8/0.T.

W. Hglden Porter, Esq., CeB.,
Aliens Department,
Home Office, S.W. l.

[ sir, Mrs. J.R. Dawe

2 The above-named, who is the wife of

[ : No. 328, Opl. J.R. Dawe, Royal Newfoundland

i . Regiment, was to embark with infant, per S.S.
"Minnedosa" from Liverpool to Quebec on 24/8/19,
without passport, but missed that opportunity.

She will now embark on S.S. "Metagama'®
fom Liverpool on 27/6/19. &

I am,

7 N 8ir, g ;
Your obeddent servant,

Major,

Chief Staff Officer (T.°ndon).

\,

X

\.
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) Te

Coples of correspon-
dence roleting to the avove ex
leldio:"l Ter Sorvice Gutus.t, is
enclosed. - e

- As indicated.on the
Stotement of Account formarded
%o you 8/7/19, of which e copy
1 enclosed, there 1s a belance
of £919114 due %o lirss Dewes She.
1e now nllding at B8, cwlm Street,
Dovohestor, Uass, U.S.A. end has
boen advised thet the smount quated
will be peld by you, plesse.

”’D’.

oegzm (Lendon)s

! g |




Mr. J. Dawe, @

5, Virginia Street, |

Dorchester, MASS.
1lth June 9 U.S.A.

e With reference to your letter
(5865): The amount’ of £50.00 (three months
War Service Gratuity at £30.00) has slready 5
_been pald'to your wife, and the amognt of .
/#£9:9:0: remains to be paid to her, .- This amoynt
is arrived as follows:- .. -~ ; < 3

o
O:

Remaining 3 months @ ¥30.00
_ - pér month - period 1/6/19 to
31/8/19 - 2 s 9: 30:
. Overpaid Allotment- ; £ 9: 0: 10:

&

£9: 9:

S cniny T3 L eobd

g The balance of 89: 9: 0: will be
paid as follows:- :

“Period 1/7/19 - 31/7/19 £51.5:8: paysble 177/1§
" 1/8/19 - 31/8/19 .sesz”g:s‘; Pt

E Paymentt of the f;maining three
| - months Gratuity camot commence before 1/7/19
f owing to the recovery of the soverpsill allotment. |

lajor,
Chief sStaff Officer (London).




From £ S
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
6. VICTORIA STREET.
: LONDON, S.W.1.

FM/FK.

The Minictér of Hilitia,
St. John's,

NEWFOUNDLAND «

2lst August 1919 04(
SUBJECT: REPLY
EX 10.328 CPL.J.DAVE. Dated November 12th.1919 1o
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT. :
fiforesss oo Pleus stura ORIBINAL. snd rtain DUPLIGATE.
Copics of correspon- Neted,please. :

dence relating to the above ex
soldier's lar Service Gratuity is
enclosed.
As 1ndiceted on the
Statement of Account forwarded ‘
to you 2/7/19, of which e copy
1s‘enclosed, there is a balance
of £9:9:1: due to lrs. Dawe. She
is now residing at 58, Ceylon Stre
Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A. and has
been advised that the amount quote]
will pe paid by you, plé;;;.
gr s

Chief Staff Officer (London).




AnmbennC.348

No.

0_og :Z E?

ADJUTANT HE‘FOUHDLAND

From  PAYMASTER ‘I%om Fort George. i
i PAYMASTER, NEWFOUNDLAND;

To ADJUTANT do Lotdon, :

FORT GEORGE
£ ANSWER.
; Fort George,
1914 January 21, 1916.

Capt, Montgomerie writes under date
23/12/143 °
 ALLOTMENTS 3

We are advised that Private Joseph Daj
No. 328 is supposed to have made an
"allo t in favour of his adopted
“Pather(James Morgan,of Twillingate)
'for gixty cents per day.

/ Mr Morgan has a letter fro
- "the above stating that he is sendin
" him @0cents per day,but up to the
"present no allotment has been receiy
"here for him.,

e . e
5 /f/ B
/‘% NS ALLIEE. | gapT,

PAYMASTER.

No. 328, Pte., J. Duwo-statos

fehe did not promise to allot 6@ cents -
per day to his adopted father, but

he has now made an allotment of 40
cents per day to him from 23rd.

PdJjanuary, 1916.

Oaptain & Adjutant.

AN g JANZ 3 el







Pajments of War Service Gratuity.,

Separation Allowam-e autrorized to be paid from Pay &

] _ Record Office, London. $180.00

Payable $30.00 per monﬂ-, for six months.

4







on proof qf ldenhty of, and produchon of

: ;Persons concerned, viz:

Identity |Whether Wife, Child,[ . : i : = ' i3S AMOUNT
' Certificate | other Relative or NAME (in full s >
e 15!’ Friend . ) i (each person).

/ £ )
D=

e 0
Lo et Byt % i
A e e

,;-‘@,&-gkyp:i?z.

Total Allotment, $

NOTE:—-T}ns form must be completed by the Officer Commandin; Company signed by the Volunteer,
éountemgn by the Officer commanding Company and han ed to. the i’aymaster as authonty to
make: the reqmre“d payments on apphcaﬁon. o




(Station).

e o _(8) TheyPaymaster, :

:‘g Wan o (Station).

Regimental No QL_ :
‘ ‘Rank and Name &/7 ﬁ Q'M }
»

Regiment or Corps /

has been granted a furlough from

His a.ddress while onleave will be :—

(H/MMOM Qs

1 cons:der he is fit for * {Du't'y,

; Oﬁicer in chgl.l\-g‘eu.




(1) To the Oﬂieer 1/c Re(.ords o o 9 - i
Newfoundland sontingan-[-,, Rl Sosadt o

3N

58 v1gtq,r;a St._,*S.W’.‘ @ity v

(2) “The Officer Commanding,

Newfoundland Regiment

. L : . (Station). : i

- (8) The Paymaster,
58, Victoria St.; S.W.

(Station).

328

: Regimenta,l'No. -

Pte. Dawe, J.

Rank and Name

'Regimem o Corps_ 18t Newfoundland Regt.

1/9/16 i o 11/9/186.

has been lgranted a furlough from %

His address while on leave will be :—

Union Jack Club, e i

Waterloo ‘Road,

T v London.

T consider he is fit for ‘{Elugtgt dny Duty Class A

(Sgd)' J.C. Bridge, Ga’.pt.Rv.'A.M.C.T., :

for  Officer in chargeQQﬁMﬂ.Millﬁospﬂal

Thalloy: £ ‘(Station). .

oA Stnka out thst whloh ig mnpplmnbln.

gonr copies to be ma&e, and one copy sent to mh Oﬂi r menhonod above md one oopy ﬁled i

3.!86 we Wam—mo. 1o.ooo,nqqn. a1




Cloar 2fin
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s7/6/19

~ omEpims

o Sk

creque 3701 - | S Uy, ein, 6 nenkle et
‘Period 1/3/19 to f e | As0.00 ‘per month
31/5/19 - S5 s St Alao 00

Overpaid ‘Allotment,

soof




choqna
- Period 5191;0
B ok 1//

) wmf_mlomgm

| Creditor Balance = -

¢

o

10

Debtor Balance




#528 Corpl. Joseph Dawe,

Tort-de~Grave.

' Please find’ eziéidégd’v "niksh&**éb'
Cortificate Ho,977 .7

Yours truly,

Ay
Peymester & Oificer i/e, Re




. No. '3 . ....Rank ... N0 A £ - .......Name R A e Bl e R e e

o JT |
Occupation .........7 =G e T LR S R R Sl AT s e L R S R A

DEMOBILIZATION......... haaaie

. ‘His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in
accordance with Regulations.

: Comanding Discharge Depot
DY ate s e e i o e A e e ek sThsal The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

CERTIFICATE TO BE S GNE%&Z@OLDIER ON DISCHARGE

. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay“an bwances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present da{e, and hereby r?ga‘sé th 1scharge54Depot Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection. 2 = ‘%\g@

Place and date ............ e 7 T Al il e T e i e e e e R

Signature of witness

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

1 am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on d%
6 Jefu 2/ 004 F ‘76

. I hereby certify th

Place and Date &2

..........................................

Slgnature of witness

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

Enlisted for service .2 Terne e T e
Discharged from service. /2"'/ ¢ ........ /qd

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

.. The discharge of the above mentioned-soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ijc Records,
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.

Officer Commanding stchar;@r

s dppt (]
Place ...... 8T.. J 3"'{' S5 e UL e SO W T

FFR 1 . The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.




";:R!'g:"ﬂﬁ”.“ .ﬂ . .5; . z’.

j ‘Date of Enlistment. .

4 ”’ ; Address

civevresasenas

- Occupation ..... /4. .. ... ety .C‘lassiﬁcatlon for Dlscharge

e mmendabion S M B L e £ Dlsabiliby RatBE e i S e

. Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—

B ozss.. ool B azan .. MRF Med....
3494 ...... ceed|B 122....... +...|Board 1st....|....
P P . 31915....;....... do 2nd....[....
........... ..4.“.MFormL.......... do 3rd....[....
. Form K..... cioil|l do 4th....j.... G 7R (PRI | R GRS
...... £ B Cr e S R R S e T S SHE
...... e M93........

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZA’F{ON

1. Civil Re-Establishment. :

Jeamye i it in a position to regume civilian occupation.
> é qu 7% AMM

e ). S e o

2. Clothing.
Certified that- Clothing Re‘gulations ha.ve been complied with :—

(a) Clothing Allowance payable ..... B P T PR T R R G

(b) Clothing Supplied ............. A Vi s e



ath i o

e o

Ebemobnhzatlon;ﬂg

%El’

S l

Depot Paymaster. '

;

eessssereiasean

Dlscharge approved for it

Forwarded with fol]owmg dacuments to O.C Discharge Depot.

..... 2-'*/f

| .
N.F. P[36.... St e

B 178...... ---91:22.. Board 1st....

ceraa|aann

1785......./ «esf|B 1916......]....[| do

ceo WForm Lo .ovuv]eavag| do

Form K..... ...|| do

S _103....‘..1[":.'.

H B w & w9
-
-
©
»

N.F. Med....|...

179b. ... .ol ) B e
1790....‘.....|Bi20.~........,. M98, rar o st
=
Tate . c i e /7
APPROVED. Gl ;

Docnments as above forwarded to:—

- Officer ilc. Records. st
i, Board of Pension Commissioners.

HIBLETor 7251

1919

cessssssssssnsanss

withi*fol]

FEB 1




In conlnomuon or having beon grsntod hm of m
for the pu-pue of tmns up oivil uplomnt. I agrec to i’ru
rhe Royal Howtnnmlhnl Repiment :m all olaime and remmu.

utiu (llu)t as mnuoml Inruth!) on my um: rron ‘this dsto.
E and during the poriod of such oivil enplomnt until I receive
¢ ny regular d1scharge from the ioglment, subjeot o recoiving
anrxng the said period the orunary pay of my present rank and on
the. understanding that I ror:tut field, soparation and subsistence
allwanou; payable from this date.

Thia graut of leave of absence is subjeot, also, %o my reporting -
to Depot Headquarters for duty whenever ordered.

Signature of sSoldier

Witness

Bepot The fioya! Nowfoum‘la'-u Hegameni |
NO‘J Qﬂ 1918 & " St. John's, MH. F

EROATOF PRAVELLING MEDIOAL BOARD. |

g{“ I on t{\i

Ho)a 1% 918 at ' s '
Ho. 3 2 57_ '
o Crh mw Daee o

This is to certify that the above mentioned boldtor hag beem -
medically oxamined and that ho suffers no d1sebility whatsoever '

on acuount of lMilitary Service in The Royal NHewfoundland Regiment. !

?\H:’Lm 0.Ce DEPOT, ‘

%WM L Mg

WW&&




Table 1.—GENERAL TABLE.

a0 e
SPECIAL RESERVE. . REGULAR ARMY.
© ‘day of 191 ton day of 191

("
» J ;
Declared Age... ... S R }() years : days | years ; days

Trade or Oceupation.... e s ./M

Height N feot

inches- foot - inches

Weight o oo Ibs. MRt 1bs.

Chest  ( Girth when fully expanded. .. . - inches : inches
Measure- : o
ment  (-Range of expansion.. e inches > inches

EEE TR e Talb — Right e et v
, ( Arm
Vaccination: Marks
Number.....
When Vnccil‘mted 2
i : ] ’ R.E—V= RE—V= :
Vision - i
' 118 —V=—= 2 LE—=V= St <
((*)‘—_- (a)
(a) Magks indicating congenital pecnli-‘ ; *

arities or previous disease

(b) Slight defects but not sufficjent to
Jause Rejection. - - 5 o

Approved by (Signature) § =i e = = - SNk e 3 j;!
- (Rank) ; : : : \:
: Medical Officer. Medical Officer.
A |-
Enlisted
ey Siin: 191 on day of 191
Regth No. i Gorpe | Regtl. No.

' .?25’.’"




o Tnble II. —-Only f

Admitted to
“Hospital

Dmma from | 2

Nanie of H, Diseass N“‘“ﬁ K m.‘*;‘a““”'“uii‘;“'é:u ":.ﬁﬂ.'f’.i"'lw h“"""”'m"“m"m L ey Signature of Medical Office
- . e
ARG Doy [ptont] Yele| " Doy olont] Yeus] ‘ oo ”P‘ ' O teaeiment oo af hoapian, ranafors, s i &mgimin S e e putnian |- Sesuso
] o IK 1 e : - :
RN e | Gt onrisan %JQM_;&;;.J ,/m;/ﬁ//a CHE T e Rk, T
y —,§/f»w~(. Rl By a;L jzi/s’ stoe Al F ik [ b £l % @k

/1

7

1 8 \CSH-dfr ot Corafprr

oty 571

57 //Z%Wf-'

1 CrAr> €At




i Ttis hercby cerbifisd that Uiis soldier
has been brfore a Travelling Medicnl
Bzard and, has bron’ clessificl as

. o
for Dischurge i Deme

tion.  JMedical cule
a0 7
Date of
G
o »

Station or Thbpship

Date of

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Dnte of
Departure or
Disembarkation.

re o
Disembarkation




Demobilization Form 6.

The Ropal Heinoundlany Begiment

DEMOBILIZATION

/wn.mn CLOTHING GUARANTEE |
L No..,.m .Rank.., .Name . < S

hereby undertake to supply myself

an clothing, consisting: of one suit of clothes, one cap, one tie, one

collar, one overcoat, te, in consideration of being issued with clothing allowance

to the amount of §.. b

e e s s S s et ey s e e e e e s e e T oo
- Signature of Witn

*




yFm

'recrulfs and Special Reservlsh enllstlnx into the‘ Regular A

M

- Surname._

/ e, MEDICAL HISTORY. of

Christian Name__ -:"f

TABLE I.—General Table.

TABLE

III. —IBoards Com'ta of Enquiry, 7
Vaccination, Inoeu.la.tions, etc.; Examinations
for Field or Forelg;xoServioa, hxtension, Rea-

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection—

Parish engagement, or longation of Service;
Blrthphce{ Issue of Surg'iesl Appliances; Particulars of
: County Dental Treatment, ete.
() — day of, 191 , " Date Brief details, and Si :

Examined

¥ {nf /"‘.‘ <’

;i .“;,19.‘11;"

Declared Age years, days. /‘ c.(\ } /
Prade crf‘ *‘:‘- = TS /-@v £
ne‘ght : feet. inehes. \F‘Y 6 R“.t)’\
Weight. J T e T R ariillt

Chest (TR} inches.
Measurement I S Pl
Physical Development

=K RIGHT LerFT

Vaccination Marks {

g Number
‘When Vaccinated

EE—V=
Vieion R
LE—V=
-.(a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previ
disease—

Appagved by . -

Rank : :

: Medical Officer. i
a {“’ " TABLE LV.—Service Table.
on .. day of 191 Station or Troopship | Eateofuriyﬂ gned‘depmgn
Corps Regtl. No.,
Jeined on. /
> enlistment; L’;/WM _,.Zﬂc..._ E
TPransferred ' RN
o

Became non-effective by. ;

day of




TR

TABLE II.—Only for admissions to Hospital or to the Sick List in éase of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

Adnbedie At o ; Remarks bearing on th treatment of the cass, ikely to be of interest :
- Name ot ‘Hospital ‘Hospital s mzol Tutig e E&”’ﬁm&n:}'p?m s and Teadm ’lm ons to u&?ﬁ‘h{ Signaturs of
Hospi ‘Hoepital beshown. The sabeequent; peogrem, ul ent Modical Officer
> Bl Day |Month | Year | Day |Month | Year " i 5§ wtd Imuﬂhl.hnlhn,h.wﬂlh inmlpeehrme
(& g - E
ANy ) . USRS Ve z - s i
: ; _ - - :
Yoy L2 VWl B NZsu ot V6 |dmmsecso racen .20"//;//?- : Ptagle— .
ki ; J / Cafa 7t |
v & & 1

S LR R g R




e

Granted Conditional Leave 21/11/15

¥y be rendered for all ranks on dJ,scha.rge, tranefsar to other Unite, or on return to Hew“ourrdland/in,acwrdance
fith C.L./19, 26/5/17.
 gtl No.zpg Rank Corporal —Name

AL

A daak

LAST czg'}:l:«'n‘:ATE

PAI’

Dama, To tJm.tR.Newa\mdland Hgg who wasg asm&

2 Newfoundland ong) /v /18 Authority Cause _Blue Puttee Laave !
o ‘ 4 _ STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT - : e
J PARTICULARS ¥ f 1 f 5 a PARTICUGARS FIZ N E 6 4
X Balance Dr. from ale Balance Or. fromH, Coy.25/10/18 Py listl 2
! Allotment 26 days @ 80 200l ¢ | 5(6 Pay 26 days 6 # 1.10 28 | 60 :
: Cash Paymentse: ‘ s : Field Allce 26 days @ § .10 2 | 60 :
31 |20 6 | B8] 2
[+ 0] 3
5 & B i s 5
E Other Allces  days @ ¢ 4
>
a .
& | Other Debits - S Other Credits: i
o3} &
g Overcredited Ration Allows. 2| -6
F
ol i
0 N
N
a e %
£ d=p 5 : B Ty :
AaA /?]@(j Total Debits. Z [ 8] 0/ Total Credits 14 (61 4+
]'GJAN %\ Balance due by Paymaster 18 | 4 | Balance dus to Paymaster (SR
; A : 14 {6l 4 ; ; 14 |64 4

ave carefully exa.mined thls statbment of Account and find it to be a correct extract from the Pay Boo Qf

=

7 .
id is ther‘ef‘ore sub,jeot ta a.mendment if and as ma.y be found’ necesaary.

ry & 'lB‘E q&zq\!o-ﬁgme, London, .




& 328
4 fl.;’~-f'®'







May 23, 1919

lr.Jouph Dawe,
5, Virginia str«t.

: Dorchutnr.lnn..
U.S. A,

Dear Sir: -

Vith reference to your letter of
May 14th. I vez to advise you that we have author-
ized our Pay & ,ﬁ-cord otrioi.hndon to make payment

] of Separation Allomance on ncoount of War Sérvice
- 5 o8 ﬂ'ntuty. tm their ofﬁcc,dlrut. to your Hee.
. : 7 xour- truly,

E
o

TRAET, S




__QI?;A.E@_‘EM . MILIT:

WAR SERVICE GR_ATUI‘I‘Y-

3 - 5 ;

q St.Johm? s,newfo‘undkmi .
Declaxation requn‘ed of Officers and men of ﬂle Royal Hewfoundla:d

f Regiment, who cla:up Wor Serv:.ce Gratulty tmder 0ol r*Lin-counczl

dated Jenuvary 281;}1.1919. .
A complete redly must be given 1o every cuestion in this Declaration.
There must be no blanks and no dashed., If ony question zré not
applicable, tHe words "NOT AEPI.IGABLE“ nust be written out,

On completion this Declaration is to be returned to THEZ OFZFICER I/C

RZCORDS,PAY & RECORDS OFFICE,ST.JOHN!S,.

Christicn names.. IR SR Z.Summe.(.pw..:u._.

5 R"nlr%l B ) S

“b fddress in fulljo.which.future poyments of gratuity are to be for-

worded, 0..@4.......4@:‘:‘.4{.»&%‘ . ot @, ., N A s s

6.Date of enlistment in the Reglmnt.Wt. = '... (7l Y. ..

7.Neme of dependent,if my,tn whon Sepcrs_tlon fLllowance is -eing

(-‘i-“ it

issved,or wos being issued; 1med1a'be1y,pr10r to your dischores.....

.Relat;:.on ip of such dependents. S A A, £ W—H’VH»U
%9, pddress in full,of such depend.entx....'f'#. A. ‘ 1«1«? N=ci

AT e B e S ST

10 Is said dependent,now,or was seid dependent at ony time in ze-

ceipt of Seperetion Allowence on account of cnother soldier?sssrtao.

2 1l.Yexs.you.on.2ctive service only in Nfld,If so,sive Gates, and

D I e T R e e e e

nlo.-v“.ltt'ti'.'l"u.cl‘-l-.-n-o------w-.cttO-llhuluA.ltlao----ngv.:q
12.@Give ®totel length of time which you served on zeiive service,

vheiler in REli.ox oversecs. .4,((/._/.’..‘! o ..‘ﬁ/ﬂ//ﬁ. N R

R S T I T T i TP Ir R  1  I P I T P

Dcrticulers of such sorvice... ..Z.M.Cs( . .ﬂfg«%’ . W ;




13.Ecve you had more than one eﬁli's’e;;qﬁt? If so,give particulers of

dischorge cnd xje-eihlisfmnb s, md under vhet regimentcl numbers.iieie.

o Basaae ¢ STTTT TG ceiiecesctensas

emespren

etii racaiboasssoecssteevsesbesrsseas sredeonrpassasfdranacesassoncaccos

o St es e g@Pens s .ceios 86648 #i0ss 08 s s8R0 0008 0008 Rc0s0E0c 0000060 Re S

14, Hove you -lvealy reecived cny vosteEnt of Fost Discharge pory or
5 Yizr Service @Gyctuity? If so, stobe arouvnt you ¢ your
ha}i‘e clrecdy received and by vhen: 1>,:id..m!.. ﬁ

R A IR . i si s sssstssessrccwsersateceencosbesesdebensanscay

15.Heve you been issued with a 'or Serxvice B:slgo?...7(..”.............

FOTCCS« T,

16.Have you,durin: tle in the Impericl

oty

1%.kre you entitled ©n rcceive or hove you received tny Crotuivy in

.Conxng Poy from the Imdericl FPorces? If so,

3 the natur of Post i
stote amount received,or o vhiclh you are entitled. TTTr..c.eiessonan

Geansscsscrasssssssts st sassessie 08udisettensonssooosssetcnassernaensond

18.Did you revert Cverseas to o real lover W the substan tive renlk

‘held by you on your crriwvcl iﬁ "L\Jd"..,'?‘."._::........‘-¢n-.--~..-..--- ,
; : Abj. If so,wes suclh reversion in cm’;sequercs oi nisconfuct or in- :
‘ = 0 L A s T B e e T T R LRI )
19.Are you mow servii i e Zonti? e - oI pod give:=T(z) Dote.
N . Zeagol {03 .iucliuge W/‘-&m

B R R R R R R R AR SRR

S L SN i W STURES Sp s o SSS R P D SE  F )

20, Did you a2t ony time s ironrt in ¢u o actusl tnectie of

r?If so give perticulors of Dlaces, ot dates of such service,.,..

mc‘h.ﬂm....‘llb......

=L flremss ...ce!.é.....,@(geam.f..;

21,(2) Lre you receivang tr_ea'hmen’c irory the Civil Re-ns’cabllﬂ"ncm uora.?‘ j

Lfnd .‘If_'(é'bj, cre ‘you in receipt.of {nll pay am cllowences from thot




: Snpreme _Cous
trate, TotoT, 'l’u
}?erco or Comiasiors

POST DISCHARGE PAY. R
Dote peid. Poid Peid ! War scrvice
Soldicr Dependmt Grqtuiqf

bas -suucuao'-l----lo-oo n.o.--o}

scees

> -

sabsssnesassscmccssese @seemcsccesesecessssennoneone

reshesssseseaceconvsseraracecaafossscsannnsacan

Certified Correct. : - Pryrasters TRA :




Y 7%.., = 7«ﬁ¢.27w Lohowto _Hons |
.tu-erb-s.n‘ ,ﬂz°ﬂ e e > w e .
lont.  Coad o Ao o ad” g B olals |
oy SRy AR /% /—;—SZ‘A" Z 2 Aneetol TR
bt Souille o7 . Z7 e Moniw -
k- o—L&?(/yf e 8

ey '

Ao v vx grmag ot feupd Ot




NEWFOUNDILARD CONTINGERNT P

ALLOTMENT

E‘: i, (Wo. ),ézgi (Ranlc) ﬁﬁ/{e (iame) Q a®’auu :

h‘ereby agree, until further notification

mo, and in required form,
to mako an Allotment of __>————  dollars and é >

,(1? cents
per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the Underfientioned
Person and/or Persons.

Such payments to be mades on pr;)of of identity

of the Person and/or Persons concerned, viz.:
Whether Wife,

: : ?MOUNT'

Child, other NAME = Bach

Relative, or (In full) ADDRESS Parson)
Friend. g. &

.

%0

| This Allotment to take affcct from and including /3/4/ 1918, |
= : v 1 |

A B |
NOTE: - This i'orm must be completed and signed by the Soldier, counter-
signed by the Officer Uommanding his Company, and forwarded to the
Chief Paymaster in accordance with P.&.R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/18.

(sig.)

E{
E
E

Ot‘f?’.cer; Commanding,

" Company. ; : i
Dated at -(8ig.) i i
[ Allottor.













' DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH

PAY VOUCHER

Received
the sum of

on_account 0/ *@“7 - : / mw
o 37LFIM &Mf : v

-

T ’<“ Diollars.

Gen. Ledger...o.... Initials.o.oioeiiinns :
i i . il

om  the Firat J@u/&:mzl/am/ l%e?mzem’

A kegﬂ. Naﬁ}?, Rank.....%&..!......
Pay L«ign..g.‘ V raitiats. l‘m...\ ; {

12













"7 8COTT 33G.
| STIPE DAPY. YARISTTATE,
wm.n cmva.\ :
SIR,~ : b

z‘our 1a.vaur .»f bhe I9t.h ingt aduresqed to the ﬁeputy

inister of Juatioce,>e. ames L.organ,h&ﬁ been hanued to this

rrivabe Joseph ;)awe WiCa ij nae’ nob. sent. any a.llotmex.f.

paLer. rere &8 yeb ,ar,u we h&ve no a.tthorrity Lo pay. oub any
hm-.e,/ CIL 1is woount. 2 1’, voulu suggest that. \.r .h.orge.n would
n‘rite ;riva.t.e L)s-we L..,ot.iné Liat he has r.ot. ived. any

sllot.ment. and &ﬂ‘yinb him, AT he has not alremy dcne so,to sign;

a paper ,wl’ereby he xuay be sble o rneeive the sun of 60 cens
per aay af Ptated
I have the honcur to be,
‘Sir.

_Your’ Obedient qervam., =




 CANCELLATION of ALLOTHENT.

1. I, (¥o) J;J/ﬁzank)@?;{.mame- o pnrs .

hereby a.pply for cancelle.tlon of otment ma.da by me on N.F, P/11
0t - Ij& 11:1 favour of

No.é%)ﬁ_datsd - 4?1"

for: S‘—f-——=—cts 40 per diém,

Such cancallagm} to. take effect on ihé/zlaé;¢ % ) - day of

2 19157

2. I agree toz ccopt all risks and consequences of this applica-

tlon fa.zllng to reach Headquarters, St. Joh.n's, in time to become
operatlve at above nominated cancelling date; and that in the

event of such non-delivery, .and thereby the allotment cox;;tinuing
to be pald to the Allottae, I also a.gree t such further stoppage
in the Pay Books as may be nocessary,f @t ar/;’\zyre to refund such

overpaid amount or amounts.

Y i

Dated at W y /u‘ .‘ Q‘”i

Z loe o5 o w” ?’#Uy/ s
v M

: 27(4’///);( r _191f) s

Approved and Witnessed:
¢

P P e

- To be made out in T%IPL%&AQE and delivered: at the Pay & Record
Office not later than d&fe o ca,ncellation, in dccordance with
P & R.0. C:L. /10, 9/12/16.& s







.1ser

e - RS

L o Raldeen et bilneardi salgl

- ——ON-HIS. MAJESTY!S - SERVICE -

___To the Offités'in Charge of Records,

- Royal Nfld. Regt.

- Dept. of Militia,

""""ST. JOHN'S. Nid.

[.o.r.a]

43l plod



. ‘ 0CT 21 1971

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

1921,

isfare forwarded herewith to

Joseph Dawe

" in respect of his service as No. 328 Rank Pte,

Name J« Dawe-— Royal: Nfid. Regt.

Receipt of the sanie should be acknowledged hereon.
Recaived 4&6&/&1 : [j &G‘,/mp

Signature /’a‘lfM ﬁ %M

“Date. 2 % /??/

Address ; / W 4’& ;
W 1/ ’é"”( [P.T.0.]
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Recsipt for Arny Book 64

. 4
HO..-..‘.“Z.. .=]3rr:m€..@ﬂ”ﬂ*“L 9. i ]

~ NV : - -
To Certify thnt I hove received the &Y 64 of the rho g

‘nned soldier, |

mte-g/ 8. Zha. ; .:]‘me./ :&:M

?l*uce.............‘..........7.....

—_—
HK.B., For completion oné reiurn o the Depnrtrent of
insert in corner of cnvelone MLE 64

: ! il




STAR

s RECEIRD.

I hereby cortify that I have raccived the 1914-1915

Witness. A 2
Date . /. ‘
Plooa C@ 1

.7 48

o

No 223 %  Namo_ 2 !&(ngﬁ ‘
Sy,




MEMORANDUM.
No1gsse/s74/rac,

Ta

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

68, VICTORIA STREET,

SR 2%
e ;GRQ _,;3"/
The Minister of Militie,

o e

St. John's, |

LONDON, S,W.1. . |

NEWFOUNDLAND «

FM/FK. 218t August 9 - |
SUBJECT: REPLY

EX NO+328 CPL.J.DAWE. -
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.,

Reference Nos.

Dated

Ploase return QRIGINAL sod retain DUPLIGATE.

toyombhey 10th,1919 191

coiﬂ.ea of correspon-

~ flence relating to the above ex
Eoldier'u Wer Service Gratuity is

prniclosed, .

As indicated on the

Etatement of Account forwerded

o you 2/7/19, of which a copy

Q enclosed, there is a balence

f £9:9:1: due to Mrs. Dawes She
s now residing at 58, Ceylon Streel
orchester, Msss, U.S.A. and has
een advised that the smount quoted
111 paid by ?ou. please.

" /Zﬁy/&émygm;

Chief Staff Officer (London).

¢

Notod,vlenna.

n

/

Minister ef uilitlae




' From. Ex 328 'CVO'If‘;JJ_..‘- Joseph Dawe,
7 © .5, Virginia Street,
Dgfichester, Mass, U.S.A.

To Officer i/c Pay & Records,
Nfld. Contg.
58 Victoria Street, S.W.

14th Mey 1919.

Dear Sir:- 3 Gy

: I would 1like to lmow why @y wife Mrs. Joseph Dawe,

E- residing at 41, Green Street, Ayr, Scotland, has not received ;
: her part of my War Gratuity as there is three months pay due :
to her the 1lst May and up to the 20th April she received nothing. i
I received mine from the Militia, St. John's, and she was to
be paid from your office in London. I anm living in Boston at .
present, and my wife is coming so she will need the mnoney. Will
you please look it up and see that she gets it as quickly as possible. |

I am, Yours faithfully,
(cigned) Ex 328 Corpl. Joseph Dawe.

From Chief Staff Officer (London).
lifld. ~ontingent,

- 58 Victoria Street,
London, S.VW.l.

To Mr. J. Dawe,
5, Virginis Street,
Dorchestor Mass, U.S.A.
1lth June 1919.

i With reference to your letter(8865): The amount of #90.00 (three

months Var ®ervice Gratuity at #30.00) has already been-paid ,bo your wife,

i and the amount of £9:9:0: remainz to be paild to her. This amount is

arrived as follows:=- . ’ ‘

3 Remathing 3 months @ ¥30.00
per month - period 1/6/19 to

31/8/19 £18: 9: 10:
Overpaid .llotment 9: 0: 103
H ) by ' ) . £9: 9: O

The balarce of £9:9:0: wdll be paild as follows:-

Period 1/7/19 - 31/7/19 £3:5:9: payable 1/7/19.
: s 1/8/19 - 31/8/19 £6:3:5: . 1/8/19. !
Payment of the remaining three months Gratuity cannot commence before
| 1/7/19 owing to the rocovery of the overpaid allotmont.

ol s

Ma jor. S |
‘Chief Staff Officer (London). |

............ P S el - R ate Lt T B s

1

B2 1

From Mrs. Dawe : : i
58 Ceylon Street, ; : -

Dorchester, Mass, U.S.A. :

To Chief Staff Officer (London) :
Nfld.Ctg,.58 Victoria st, %
. London £.V.

,‘Dggr Sir:-

EX 328 Corpl

As my husband
e

J”.RV.DA‘we,'receiv;ed & letter from
oncerning t r €




¥
.hu ‘and belng discharged : !
‘Now I hope you will see thera must be some blun er

; notify-he of same gnd I should also like my money which is overdue
~ me now sent to my'above—ad&rSESf—fﬂn-early reply will -oblige. =

(Signed) Mrs. J. R. Dawe.

B LR e

From Chief Staff Officer (London)
Nfld. Contingent ;
58 Victoria Street,
London. : : :

To ' Mrs. Jawe,
58 Ceylon Street,
Dorchester, Mass, UsS.A.

1lth August 1919.

‘ith reference to your letter recei'ed 28/7/19 (482)your
E husband was discherged in Newfoun-dland 15/°/19 and owing to informetion
¢ qot heving been recelved in this office prior to 11/4/19, Allotment 1
| was overpaid for the period 16/2/19 11/4/19-56 days £9:0:10: This amount *
hes been recovered fr:om your lar Service Gratuity as explained in this :
office memorandum 8516/1/P&A, 11/5/19.

: Further payments of \ar Cervice Gratuity will be payeble
from St. John's, l“ewfo:)u!.mdlam'l.

E ; T (8igned] H.A.Timewell. Major.
Chief Staff Officer (London).




Cthue 570} - e
Period 1/5/19 to el R Lo L 2 Foe 208 4

g o 2 30.00 per month
51/5/19 : 18 | - e # per m

Overvaid Allotmént

- #180.00




TR322 Y

Extraoct £rom telegram received fiom Synoptical London,
Aug,6th,1919,

With refarence to your telegram July 30ty Dawe

Allotment discontimued since date of conditional leave in

ecoordance with your instruciions in your telegram Now, 22,



Extrect of Telegram to Symopticsl Lendon frem Militery 8t.J

John's dsted May 23rd 1919

In answer %o your telegram Ilny 2dra 328 Dno date of

discharge 16th .o bruary

i
9
|
.
i

il ke




'Eztraot from !'eiegram :Crom Syn., London to Hilitary

g--v-

ol B
Dated Ha.y zsm 1919.' i

With reference to your telegram May 14th #328 Dawe, advise

by telegraph dgte of d’iaaﬁarge.




5 ‘Dated May 14th 1919.

In answer your f'elegrgm May 13th #328, Dawe payment due wife

Szo'per ﬁzon;th for six months commencing from .Maroh' 1st

no payment made here.




49csacsttntnee

With reference your telegram of Nov, 22nd wife of 328, Dawe -

has applied for 'Ga:fqity. What is to be patd®

ss0s0sny,




T certify that I have received am issue-
~ of 3 inches -o:t_{;t}ﬁdﬁ‘d of '1914;'_:15"‘ Ster,

e
natem:/ .(}’u. fas 7 . '

Phﬁ&ﬂ%‘éﬂ sossse - v




Riband o'f’ 1914-1-5 Tstaf. Sen e

e : Pleasc complo‘ce “the .,ollmﬁng clnim émd"
: roturn it %o this Do'rm.r-tment. g uossi‘b

a.t Room To. 5 for your isnu,.
\\ 2

4

Chief Staff Officer.

CIATH TO2 TSFUT OF IIBATD
of 1714-15 SMAR.

Dopartment of Militia,

St. John's.

7 I hercby mak" olhim for issuc of Ribund of

191415 Star. .

I oortify that I am ontitlod to this issus : .
N ‘ having sorvad om* /me < W W—b—v
fMﬁ_—i;x;'[ﬁ I gie 4 K‘/?"?"I‘B‘Jﬁ'" (pre—

lnatn)tf./.‘il'.rn'o)..‘-z . Ronk) CAL (e}
(Flumwjﬁ"&n—w....l. w0
"‘F:.ll in theatrs of Har wher‘ ‘,cu'.i F?I‘Téd.“in) _> ; o

Ly Ga]lipo"i, Mucros, Lomaos, or Wert -r ’lg)gfia,n : .:. o

F*on'ci"r,




ER e

Sxtract from telegram from Mil.to Syn.dated Peh. 25rd, 1919

Following for wife of 828 J. Dews 41 Green St. Ayr,
Seotland don't come until I sendy leaving for Boston
in March pmapeeta‘ 800d; sending Money. 4




The deaherge of “4ho undarnoted hnxhn on demobilization -
has been TONTIRMED by O0ffiger 1/« Reoords on roted data.
15/3/1919. '

-

#328 Cpl. Jos. Dawe.




Brtraas from Daily Orders part II, Depot St.
John's dated Yebreury 7th., 1919

The dischawge of the undernoted on demobilization
have baen APPROVED by 0. C. Discharge Depot on 1-2-19.

#3528 Opl. J. Dawe,




328 Dawa,

MM“




’

e TH:. FOLIOVIFG REPOR 0 A% RAADWARDERS OF YHA FOLLOTHG pAmSL

L/Corpl. J. Dawe iz




RS P A R T R R A T B A I TR

_ Bxtract ﬁ-an Daily oﬂ.m :part :I.:I.,:tran Unit The Royd.
mn.mgwt.wmt-,uta August 5;1918.

Tl £ ollowing mnntmod from oversess and repormd
at Depot August 4;1918. <

#3828 L/Cpl. HJoseph Bawe.

on speoial "m.m Pettee” léave and grsntad leau £rom
Depot fo 4-‘9 "18 i










The 'q.nderﬁ:ontidnéd 18 hereby granted permission to gt
. merried:- -

#2328 Pte. J. R. Dawe.




A 8

xtrmt of Vaauultiee roouiveﬂ £rom ;ny Renor& "fﬁae,"

y

London. ae.tbd Jmmm'y 31.1918. :

0.0, 3rd London Gonoral noupital £.1.,18. roports:

#539, Rte. J.R;Ma.

Dzsaharsz.d from Hovpital 29/1/18 s-*rnntou i‘uz'longh to
ot Tfor inDuty. It
'I/Bfla./ Authi= KT, iy 5016 fron Hoﬁpital.




e y -

Tavalided to Uefe 25/11/17. Whed.




ST TS

ebnoemns lsave for 328 Pte. Joaeph mwe. I"an ai-
rectea 1o sf.a.te that & reply haa 'nwen reeeiveﬂ fron the
Psy & Raeord Ofi’me. London, in wnich ...t is Btated 'Bha.t
the guestion of fnﬂongh for men who ‘mant oni Irith the

\ E’irst Rag:lment, is at present uzzdez"dons:gderaum by

the .Arat,y Authorities.

sir Walter Davidseg bofore leaving Newfomndland,

: stated puhliely. that he would ‘make every endea.vm to

proau:ra leave 10: the original Mrst Battalion.

- The intomuon given above 18 al]. that has as yot
been received by the depertment, further them that a

War Officeﬁ‘egﬂation now stetes that :E'urlough to New=

. foundland san only Dbe- gra.nm m_casas of E@ﬂ}gugh gg-
patuateﬂ for disch&rge. : '




Extrmi ‘of Uasuaty raaaiﬂa I:owrzv & Hl‘uzl
: Of.ﬂow, Iondon, t\atml Deaenbe 4.191%.

#5326 Pte. J. Dame, v

Wounded 20/11/17.




ntor No._._3

~ TFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.
B GCablo Conneotion with all the World

5% All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:
The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of 50 doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. 2 i

In case the Message shall niever reach ils destination by reason offany neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message. G :
‘The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make’ compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

-

g from the or delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. 5
‘The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be decmed to have ntirely ceased for the of these Condif it any point where,

inthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ar.d the N. P. T. shall have full power s to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by ocqhfou; n: lem, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or a.uthm'i{y
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusifefy, all g{%}f«&as,pm of orin ion with the Tel hic system or service of the N. P. T.
I request that the following Tel ik according to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender. l&M

Address.
Line 5 = ‘Check
Red. H- Sent h:. =
Dated November 27, 1917.
To Mr. .George Dawe,

Port de Grave. .
Regret to inform you that Record Office

London, officially reports Ng, 328, Privete

Joseph Dawe, has been a&mittsd to Wendsworth sufi‘érihg
from gmshof wound in the left foob. = -

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi— =

ately wire you and trust that next report will be

.of his convalescence.

FOVN/R/ /FBNEYY, R.A. SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary.




i
E
{

From

4; ""’mnon. t.l:o l!.n oror ‘

PAY & RECORD OFFICE. i 111?:1."‘-

st. Ibb!i'l, { G
53, VIOTORIA STREET,
- LONDON, sW. HO“OFndl‘m'
/,“ 14th !lovembq!f, 1917, 1 )

SUBJECT : LEAVE or FURLOUGH: RIPI-Y (\ .
808, PTE. J. DAVE. Dated December 11, (5 191

5

Reference Nos.

5

Plonse roturn QRIGINAL sna m DUPLIGATE,

latest information received at

b5 Autﬁoti ies.

With reference to your letter
;6/10/1'7 (6766): according to
this office the above named soldier
rejoined his Unit in the Fleld on
12/io/17_, so0- that he will not now
ﬁa sent khome on. the groundé of
sickness.

As will be obgserved from
copy of this office No. 11463/194
exchanged with the 0.C. 1st Bn.,
sernt.yc;u utider cover of No.
12068/115, 11/11/17, the queation
of furlough for men who first went
out with the Regiment is at present
underi eonsideration by the Army

5 /r\/ ticos” Hajory

 Chief Paymaster & 0. i/o Regoras.

Your obumtizms e&'e noted
end information has bean sent to
the relatives of thig goldier to

the effect that leave cannot now |

S

be obtainaed.
It is presumed that you will

s

immediataly notify this depart-

Vs

ment if there is any result zm /
the request whiclr was to have bee
msde by Sir Walter Davidson for
furlough for the original first

vabtelion. M

inister O !.Iilitia




; October 16th, 1917,

From: Minisber of Militis
To: Paymaster & Officeri/c Records

Sir:- 3
D have the honour to forward you two letters re-
ceived from #328 Pte.: Jo_aoﬁh'ns'o_, which have heen
forwarded to this dept. by Magistrate Scott of Twillingabe. i
I would be glad to know this man's preseny condition with
a v;iew to aaqertaininé v‘hafher that he may 'b_e sent home

‘on a furlough. ; '

I have the honmour to be -
8ir




L e L o Gokds 7.

Frome Dept. of Militia,
To- . Uagistrate Scott, 1
Twillingats, '

Sir:.
In reply to your: letter ef’Oct.Srd.. 1 have been instructed

3 to inform you that a letter is been forwarded to London with
' reference to 328 328 Pte.Joseph Dave.
0f course you will understand if thil soldier is still
xn France under the orders of the Commander in chief !n Prlneo
the best, can be done that a recommendayion should be sent f.o
the Officer commanding the battalion in France regarding the oue S
-1 enclose the letger- forwarded by you, :

I hnv‘o ‘the henour to be,

Major ;
; €850, Dept of Militia, .







PACIFIC"
_ miowAY.

HOMOLULY_7

For Pustage Stamps,

Charge.

This form will be accepted
at any Post Office.

On Newfoundland Government Service.

SET'JOHIS (Newfoundland) C.R.SJS?S

UNREFINED 63880 DAWE COURTEZAN HOSPITAL ATTACHED VENORALASH
POTTGERTY
SYNOPTICAL

Translation:-
With reference to .your teleéra.m 17th September- 63850- Dawe-

Convalescent- Hospital- a.t.ta..ch.ed.- 4th London General Eosp}tal—

| progressing satisfactorily- : ’O

298 Yoooph Masie?

COMNFIRMA

MAILED:

Havying read the Conditions printed uym the back of this form, I request that the above lelogram may be forwarded sccording

NOT TO BE * to the said Conditions, by which [ agree to abide.
TELEGRAPHED. L o 88 Victoria st.. B We L.

CRBLE ADDRESSES. REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR wm-u ANY COMPANY).
ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLE
~ [For Liat of Stations *t.0.
S Sitass 74 X




GoSW.IEFT THIGH.MILD.

PGy a Tl e srER i ek A

C.R1393
328 PTE.JOSEPE DAWE. o

EXT.OF CASUALTY LIsT‘ RECEIVED SEPT. 5th,1917.
AT 7th GANADIAN GENERAL HOSPITAL, ETAPLES, AUG.27the

a4l



FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRA
Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been reccived for trunsmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or deavlt of the N, P. T. or its Sorvants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P, T, they will refurd the amount paid by the Send. r for such Message. i

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount reiunded ns above for any loss, in‘ury, or damage arising or

ing from the ission or non-delivery of tho M or delay or crror in the trunsmission or delivery thercof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. :

The control of the N, P, T. over the Message shall ba deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T, (ai.d the N. P. T. shallhave full power so to entrust the
M. ) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orlinc of Telegraph belonying to or worked by any administration or authorit
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connect on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N, P. 4

A N4
il

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded ding to the foreguing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender Address.

—_—
Line 5 Check
Number.

Recd.

By Sent by.

Dated
o .

September &, 1917.
Mr. George Dawe,

Port.de Grave.
Regret to inform you that Record Office

London, officially reports <
Ko. 228, Private

Joseph Dawe, was at Seventh Canédian General Hospital,
Etaples, August twentyseventh, suffering from mild
gimshot cedynd o¥eftirthéghinformation I shall immedi-
At,ély wire you and%rust: that next report will be

of his convalescen(’:tla. e

: JOHN R. BENN
Ammxxxxfﬂxx R.A. SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER




O L P e

CR 828

 Extract of Oasualty List reoeived:l'.‘nm ?&m London Dated .Apzﬂl asth.‘ |
191?. - e

“fhe followinf ::/b o.c Unit as "Wounded® 14 4 17. Report dated: 15 4.!
No p:.evioul rapérta. A

338 Pto. J. Dawe

lst. Nfld .Regt.
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foundiand Postal Telegraphs. |
; &_F.«m-:_n&m
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; 2 : Tn_
: : 14 .




Cable Gonnectlon with ail the World

' All Messages Sent are Subject to the Foilowing Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination b,
remains under the control of th
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make mmpensauon beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, in‘ury, or damage arising or

7 reason of any neglect or dofault of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
e N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

or non-delivery of tho M. or delay or error in the transmission or delivery ‘thereof, howsoever such

transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

I request that the followin: Teleg
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender.

‘The control of the N. P. T over the M:s-xage shall be deemed to have nhr:ly ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe courseof the transit of the M toitsd it may be by the N. P. T. (avd the N. P, T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegr.lph belonging to or worked by any administration or authori
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusivelyithough worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N.

5
forwagded accordmg- to the Ja¥ogoing Conditions, by. which I agree to abide.

dla

Address.

April 21, 1917,

Mr. George Dawe,.

Port de Grave.
Regret to inform you that Record Offlce,

London, officially reports No. 328, Pr:wa,to Josepb
wounds in the side and l"?t. foo’t;.1 i

Upon J;iceipt, of f‘urther information I shall immedi—

ately wire you and trust that next report will be ;

of his -.convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER



CH 32 Z'

Sxtract £ren Neuinal Roll of Nf1d, Nogte Draft N0e16 '
wmmuum,um- 4

i)

C Belas 301326 o

328 Pta. J. §awe




e S

4 Eztrmt of Oasualtiea reoeivad :Erom mw & Reoord. O0ffice,

t Tondon, dated July 51,1916.
(Bxtract from Army Form B 215, ﬁ'om o.c. 1st., Nfld .Regt.

dated 11/7/16 )

#328 Pte. J. Dawe. (/

Wounded in Action 1/7/16,




3
1
|
|
g

CR. 3»7

4
/|
]
|

NEWFOUNDLAND CONI'T BENT

:  Extract of Oagvalty List received from P.&.R.0.

July 16th, 1916,

338y Pte J. Dawe.

L

1 Newfoundland GBW Right Buttock and R. Wrist. to Eng.
ex 1 Sty Hos. 7th July 1916, -

[




! Pma 3

Newfoundland Pos(:a.l Telegraphs




7

“atrost of Samaltls: reeetvid foan aqy & 20000 £306 :
:.m. dated July u.me. ' ;‘

#328 Pte. J. Dawe,

Gunshot wound left wrist amd right leg.

f M‘aﬂ?{ﬁ st Tetsapney Hempitaly Souvny Bra Juny 1924,

)




Newfoundland Posta.l Telegraphs i i
_ jfe——  SERVICE MESSAGE Lo Yl




'Newfound]and Posta.l Telegraphs
SERVICE MESSAGE

v./




froni P. 2.8 o. 11/7/13. 2 i
= .

338, Dawe.

M: Queen’s Mazya ‘Wax Hoapital Wha.llay Gunshot Wound
Buttock Slight. : : ;

o AT




NOMINAL ROLL of Sick and Wounded fmetfes. FRANGE Wxped: ary
: admittedon  9th.July 1916 from Hospital Ship "ASTURIAS." | o=

~* Here insert which Expeditionary Force.

NoTE.—These rolls should be forwarded direct to the War Office, Alexandra House, Kingsway, W.C., not later than
the day after admission; envelopes to be marked C, 2, Casualties; rolls are nob to be telegraphed in advance. ¢

Regtl. | - Name = - Disease or Injury” .
Nl Guume ) 4 e T
§ i
3 i : 3 o
E 328 | Private Dawe, J. © .| 1st.Newfoundland {Gunshot VWound i
: i ' ~ " Regiment, = "buttcyck;" srtghtss T
SR 4
3 |
j (sd.) Lisut.Col.l.BeS., i |
: Registrar, = |
E / for O.i/fc Queen Marys Military Hospltal, 1
i : Whalley. -
3 .\
‘.\‘ {
\
g i B\
1 i
- i
A !
i ! - 4
2 I
|
B 2 L
S i i i

T
send lists

"~ Noms—Admissions to the outlying scctions of the hospital should be shown soparately. :
should vender it impossible to forward the rolls the day after the andmissions, the sections should be instructed
- (on theso Army Forms) direct to tho War Oftice. : e : S

-

97.1) W777A-2135 80,000 €/16 TEW.Y (R954) Forme/\W. 50%




Mnﬁr Ho.-—

‘WF_OUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS

R L' AII Messages Sent are Subject to the Following condltlons.

The ent may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so dmngnlnu refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

! Incase the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P.T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make: cumpensnum beyond the’ amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

ing from the séion or delivery of tho M or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

Thacml(ml of the N. P. T. over the Me:ﬁage shall be deemed to have . ntirely ceased for the purg‘m of these Conditions at any point where,
in "the it may be entrusted by the N. P, T. (a1.d the N. P. T. shall have full power 5o to entrust the
~Masn.ge) for furlher lranmmss:on by or (hrou gh any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N, P, T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregving Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender. Addre : /
Line i Check
+ Number. Rcd— By | Sent by

Datd  11th July, 1918,

To ll}'. Geo. Dawe. ;
3 Port de Graves

\

Regret to inform you No, 328 Private Joseph Dawe reported -
Qﬂeen Mary's Military Hospital Whalley wounded Buttook al?.ght.
J R (BENNETT
“Colonial Seoretary,

Cable Connection with all the World D @ 1




- e CR 328
L =

Extrect from Nominel Roll lst Draft t0 l.B.Fo redoived

from Governor July 8,1916.

#5328 Pte.Joseph Dawe. :




&:‘prﬂdt from Nominal Roll Draft ( Alﬂ.'Ra’nkg) to 1st

Bn. B.D.F. Dibarked Southamptbon,










LT oraki e wag ottested for Genmral service
with the NEWFOUNILAND REGLMENT on .as.Seph.50b,.1914
Rezimental Noz2g was ailoted to Ptes Joseph Dawe

AUTHORITY: :
Record Ledgoz, -
: Depts of Militia, . : :
Maroh 25%h. 19196 i :




/e No. 'j?f N;m; T'-M' , fo ‘ Sqn.,Bn“l‘t‘y.,; ‘fd,c";i‘s i i A B s 6 e, o =

-} Service or
or Company calistment o Proficicacy Pay
te of Iast entry in No. and date Period not reckonin) tewud.' Sheet No. Signature O.C. 5 haracter
: %y Condon Sheet | ik freedom from extra. fine Company, eic. ‘E-_‘"jf,
s’ B = £
Place Dite Srest

Date of award
Rank | Drunken. Offence Names of Witnesses Punishment awarded ar..fé" i “‘ By whom nw-udzd Remarks
of offence | B2 s )

v 1T Ll [ef3fl, e | | Drraoteccee o 7 £ 2 7 Hordery, TasgoF7] /73//-0wﬂuﬁ04@7

4
1

= |

) T i i
e EL
g =
IS
8

L i : ; trro.



Tulisted (a).... 2% 3% 8 Terms of B (a)w :
Date of promotiortto ptesent Tank. e ate of a
el B Qua.hﬁcntlon (b\ b
: Ilhtcnded{m 4 : } ; i e . or Corps Trade and Rate

1

cpart ¥ | ae, Record tions, reductions, tmnlfml\.n:lmhxw 3
; actlve service; a8 Yoem
: B 5, Ariy Form A 30, ot m?x’l:'a oficil Godumacine: Place of Casualty
‘ Friora oo rasotisn Tiie authority to, e ‘b quoted in cach cas i L

:nL Tod /\W‘M/ g
ST
Toined Battallen © 1.7 JAN 1917 ~
[oit : O @ith BATRD 28:|L:KY
Lok Wounded in Action : 12,6.;..,”- 14 APR 1917

gl 7 £l e mmzxm (Lt et cas

Lo Sk

to Afp..,,,a/‘ R el 70

e fé?a.hf/A‘ At 1

J& Jotngd Butlion Jm‘«,@{:.

(@) T the Z ¢ extised lnto Scetion D, Army Rescsve, particulars of such re-cnigagement o elistment il
(6) Signaller, Shocing-Smith, &¢. FR Fein ¥ 5

of mlnwbnhllin:-mgnzui for, or




d(;i'" il . Transferred to h—’ghnd |

&




Reglment or Corps_u_._ aZ
Regimental No. &S 2 Rank % 4+ Name

Enlisted (a)_/ﬁ‘zh Ierms. of Service (a)_g_._“__ Service reckons from (@)~

Date of promotion Date of appomtment( & Numerical position on }A
to present rank / to lance rank S roll of N.C.Os.
Extended ‘Re-engaged Qualiﬁcation (v)
Report | | Retord of promotons. reductions. transfers. ; Ramacks
N TR casualties, ete., during active service, as taken from Army Form B. 213
Fi B reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Fona Place Date Any R A, 36, sl
Duie | thoaheds | S R T ? offcial documenin,
Embarked St, Johw's, NFLG: ou
arked St, John’s, NFL&: 3101
S harked allipoli | 1irgerst
Ef‘bk ‘d Port “’:trez e L2t & e o
L3

.~ Disembk’d MARSEL LL.& o
: o920 3tacy 17 ot j;w 1,;;,’[ o £ s (#)

Lo ;
5’/’/7/’ gL L {/4«»"“7/ LES | 276 2 1758

4 Fo0d3.
{ L:‘LL&&/_-&. CAPTAIN.

FBR G.4/c NFANTRY RECORDS
@.H.Q; SmMECHELON.

ki

P




gimental Number and Name

325 | Dawe £

LY Date 1Y =1/ 13

M Date_sr— S ¢

Dats

Date.

Good Conduct Badges, Bervice PlyurPx\;ﬂdnqun]

Date of
Offence

M

Uit o Tattos & m-u-:\,.-,wi el

M€ of Tallio

W/éawf”

8-Sy

% 26- 7~/o 7
{.‘...L‘.(...z/»]-t.

Mmfu .¥sm.z9?2721.

|RE A

A

2. L 18| L

28 d st Cr

Elgnnmoio C. Company foR




| Reg. No..fgg....

Date of Enlistmen

Recommendation SM.B. ...

Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents :—

vesenenis

LD

z N.F. Med....[....
.||Board 1s8t....[....
do 2nd....

NE. PJ36....[.... Ut e e 1) U :

do 3rd.
do 4th....|....

............. %Dya AL

a v PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZ%TION

Tam....ccocvennnn in a position to resume cmhan occupatwn

4/«
5 Lq(ﬁa,{fu((tnmki s, ze PaE % A
Bty W/‘f/j[” 7

Partl{ularg passed ' to Vagcational; Officer for information and action.

DIALE s oo cicosmainsbossgarmg s s %
2. Clothing. : et i K
: ** Certified that Clothing: Regulations have been complied with :—
(a) Clothing Allowance payable. T v T s e R sl a s Tty raas

(b) Clothm_g Supplied

L T R AR U T

AT LA RSN



N :’Ihn:puhﬁm.-nd‘kclenn Cerﬁﬁcne.

~ The above named has been prov:ded wnh Trave

/2/1? .......

4. Pay and Allowauces.

Depot Paymaster.

Discharge approved for.............. / s 2 "/[ 5 ? .......................................

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

N.F. P|386....[.... N Y S I D.F.
.||Board 1st....|.... "

do 2nd....[.... o

do 3rd....{.... ¢

do 4th....|veas e

Demoblllzatlon Offic

APPROVED.
Dotdments as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents,

- ELIGIBLE for T27T B
‘ FEB1 1919




3»"&* No.. J”

A d

..Rank..

Address........ K .4

Allotment....c... woveeniimesinnns suienne

Date of All

Allottee

Embarked for TSQR, 7o itiase i ravis GO IRSY ekt
22

Returned from Ovemeas....g..:.f.’:.fﬁ............

Cauw%\&&cpm—_é&e

2k

A7)

B ool

Oy 1.19”-‘
|

FEECED YO DEMOBILIZATION O.-

DISCH

ARGE APPROVED ON DELOBLLI.w-iiil:




	dDAWE Joseph 328
	DAWE Joseph 328

